XCEARIICCDHRPBTER S BRAICBEDTHCBBLTIEZ W,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch!
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant I’emploi!
Lea cuidadosamente este manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar el montaje

lInferno)ll) 2 S Rtttk 2

1> 77—/ MP9e TKI 'rKl

INFERNO MP9e TKI readyset (with Syncro KT-201)
1.8 Scale Radio Controlled Brushless Powered 4WD Racing Buggy

~N
OFEIFHALTIBICHEL THDET, AVTFYRP/N—VOBEORIC  @AVTFUAV/N—YIHT JRIE. EXPHRZESIBNES
ZEICLTREVW, XYTFYAPHEITONENG AR BEVKD ICRZERFFTLRE W,
DERFEED U FEHI—TF—HAEZTEBVELECEE L,
@ This instruction manual follows the model's order of assembly. .;Zﬁtgi;iggt;?rfaigﬁgigﬁzcrews etc. when performing
Please keep and refer to this manual for maintenance or when ’
replacing parts. Users unfamiliar with maintaining and assembling . ) . .
this model should contact their Kyosho distributor or hobby shop. @ Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie keine Teile oder Schrauben waehrend

. . o der Montage am Modell verlieren.
@ Diese Bauanleitung beschreibt die Montage des Modells. Bewahren

Sie diese Dokumentation unbedingt fuer Ersatzteilbestellungen oder

. . @Faire attention de ne pas perdre de vis ou autres petites pieces du
Reparaturen am Modell auf. Falls Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie A T

sich bitte an Ihren Fachhaendler oder direkt an KYOSHO chassis ... En cas de perte, les remplacer immédiatement.
Deutschland.

@ Tenga precaucién de no perder ninguna pieza a la hora de realizar
el mantenimiento o de cambiar algun repuesto.

KKyOSHD

@ Cette notice décrit les différentes phases de montage et de
maintenance du modéle. Pour les utilisateurs peu familier avec le
modélisme, en cas de doute ou de probleme, contacter votre
revendeur afin d'obtenir les conseils d'un spécialiste.

@ Este manual de instrucciones explica los pasos de montaje del
modelo. Por favor conserve este manual siempre a mano para
realizar un correcto mantenimiento y consultar la lista de piezas a la

\_ hora de cambiar algun repuesto.

HE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

J
HKUBHRDIH, FERMAKEEBETZHENH D ET., *Specifications are subject to change without prior notice!  *Technische Anderungen sind ohne vorherige Ankiindigungen méglich! Pz APE)
“Les spécifications peuvent changer sans préavis! *El fabricante puede modificar los kits sin previo aviso No. 30877T1
© Copyright 2014 KYOSHO CORPORATION / £ i #n a1 54

30877T1-MMO1



fthic %3 X %% / ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

DAS NOTWENDIGE ZUBEHOR / MATERIEL NECESSAIRE / PARA SU FUNCIONAMIENTO

M TICERTIER
Tools required

Die notwendigen Werkzeuge
Les outils utilisés
Herramientas necesarias

CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!

WICHTIG: Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit Werkzeugen um!
:i% IMPORTANT: Maniez les outils avec prudence!

AVISO: Maneje las herramientas cuidadosamente!

f EAT S IROMRVICEE. +HERELTIES WL,

—iRGTHR
TOOLS / Werkzeug
OUTILS / HERRAMIENTAS

FYMA>TWBIR
TOOLS INCLUDED / GELIEFERTE WERKZEUGE
OUTILS FOURNIS / HERRAMIENTAS INCLUIDAS

7oev)—

ACCESSORIES / Zubehor
ACCESSOIRES / ACCESORIOS

WAL >F (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm) W+RSA/N— (K. #. )
Hex wrenches (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm)

Sechskantschliissel (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm)
Clé allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm

Llaves Allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm

Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher
Tournevis cruciforme
Destornilladores Phillips

)
)

WoIARYF
Needle Nose Pliers
2.5mm Flachzange
3mm Pinces plates
Alicates de punta fina
B+FLYF (K)

Cross Wrench (big)
Kreuzschlussel (groB)
Clé en croix (grande)
Llave de cruz (Grande)

==<='0p

W=v/){—
Wire Cutters
Seitenschneider
Pince coupante
Alicate cortacables

9]

B+RA—JLLVF
Cross Wheel Wrench
Felgenschluessel
Clé démonte pneus

Phillips screwdrivers (sizes: L, M, S)

—F )

p Tijera @
N ﬂ
‘» - @
BAYy—F47

Sharp Hobby Knife

Scharfes Bastelmesser

Cutter
Cuchilla de Hobby

No.96154
KYOSHO AR v LT )L—
KYOSHO Special Glue

N
REEEEH w
Instant Glue / Sekundenkleber

Colle cyanoacrylate / Pegamento instantaneo @

Wx>0OvyJH

H/\H=3 Screw Cement / Schraubensicherung
Scissors Frein filet / Fijatornillos
Schere SCREW
Ciseaux No0.96178 ‘CEMENT }

Ay o %A b (F5RE/10cc)
Loctite (Medium Strength / 10cc)
Loctite (mittelstark / 10ml)
Loctite (Moyenne / 10cc)

Loctite (Medio / 10cc)

No.36219 / 36219P
SPFA47Tvy)—<—
SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER
REIBAHLE

ALESOIR SPECIAL

HERRAMIENTA TALADRO CARROCERIA

Llave de ruedas ] W T LREEA
— Rubber Cement
oy Gummi-Kleber
Al Colle a pneus TANINAET, BE ~15mmORSFHTEZIETT,
W Cola de contacto No need to pre-drill! Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly!
L Spitzahle Unerl&Blich, niitzlich! Diese Ahle bohrt Ihnen 1 ~ 15mm
Poingon ‘Il‘ RUBBER CEMENT Lécher, einfach und sauber!
Punzoén Un must! Permet de faire des trous de 1 ~ 15mm sans
effort! Idéal pour les carrosseries.
e E— ”

Perfora agujeros desde 1 a 15mm.
®ecccccccccssccccssccccssscccssscccsssced

M THID;EE (1) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(1)
BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(1) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(1) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(1)

M TORICTROZ EISERLTLLEE W,

Q@I DNAEER 5k, BELERT D,
Qv NOABRZHEMND D,
XA—FRB, FENHDE LS, BEWKRSH DR
JED Yt T —HEHE FTTERCESI W,
QNS RMWRDFEP YA X EBEZBRVELESICT %0
ZSEICLU THERUGHSHEIITS,
@TPERZfFHDEEE - - -
WHIHHEL THMBRMEES NS ETHDHTL

a0,
U, B@ENEFTDETHD D EEANENAE
KBHhEJ,

Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s
construction.

@Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from
where the model was purchased.

@Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.

@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be
damaged.

Lesen Sie folgendes vor dem Zusammenbau aufmerksam durch:

@Lesen Sie zuerst die Bauanleitung ganz durch und verstehen Sie den Aufbau
Ihres Modelles.

@Uberpriifen Sie den Verpackungsinhalt.
Sollten Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich direkt an Ihren Fachhandler oder an den
Kyosho-Vertreiber in lhrem Land.

@ Verwechseln Sie Schrauben sowie kleine Bauteile nicht! Vergleichen Sie sie vor
dem Einbau mit den Darstellungen in OriginalgréBe in den Baustufen.

@Beachten Sie beim Festziehen einer Treibschraube folgendes:
Schrauben Sie solange, bis das anzubringende Teil sicher und fest sitzt. Achten
Sie jedoch darauf, daB Sie den Gewindegang im Material nicht tiberdrehen!

Correct
Richtig
Bon
Correcto

s

T

ﬂl\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w

E

Wrong
Falsch
Mauvais
Mal

Avant 'assemblage, veuillez lire les points suivants attentivement:

@Lisez d’abord complétement cette notice; ainsi vous aurez un apergu du
déroulement et pourrez mieux vous orienter.

@ Vérifiez ensuite le contenu du kit.
Si jamais il y a des piéces manquantes, adressez-vous directement a votre
magazin spécialisé ou au distributeur Kyosho dans votre pays.

@Ne confondez pas les vis et les petites pieces! Vérifiez-les a I'aide des
illustrations dans chaque plage de montage, puis assemblez les.

@Lorsque vous serrez une vis autotaraudeuse:
Serrez jusqu’a ce que la piece a monter soit bien installée. Pourtant, veillez a
ne pas trop la serrer puisque vous risquez d’abimer le filet dans la piéce.

Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea atentamente lo siguiente:

@Lea, en primer lugar, este manual para obtener una idea general.
@Compruebe la conformidad de todas las piezas.
Si faltara alguna pieza, contacte con la tienda donde lo adquirié.
No se admitiran reclamaciones en modelos en proceso de montaje.
@Antes de colocar las piezas y tornillos, asegurese mirando la tabla en cada
paso.
@A la hora de apretar Tornillos Autorroscantes(TP):
Apriételos firmemente en la pieza donde corresponda.
No intente apretarlos demasiado, ya que podrian deformar la pieza.

2



I THID;EE (2) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(2)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(2) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(2) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(2)

FvhCiE, BPREINES EAPIWIE@EDEL < A> TVWEY,

KIREW,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes.

on the left side in each assembly step.

BMEAEICIRERTENS D XTDTHERL THSHEILTT

Before using them, check the screws on the true-to-scale diagrams

Dieses Kit enthalt Schrauben und Teile in unterschiedlichen metrischen GréBen und Formen. Vor der Montage sollten diese wahrend jedes Bauschritts
mit den maBstabsgetreuen Schaubildern auf der linken Seite verglichen werden.
Ce kit contient des vis et des pieces de différentes tailles et formes. Avant de les utiliser, vérifiez les vis sur les dessins a échelle réelle a gauche

de chaque étape de montage.

Este juego contiene tornillos y hardware en differente tamano metrico y formas. Antes de utilizarlos, verifique los tornillos en el verdadero escala
real esquemas en el lado izquierdo de cada paso del montaje.

@t X DIEFE / SCREWS
Schrauben / VIS / TORNILLOS

@/ \ER@ED Y+ XB / OTHER HARDWARE
Andere Teile / AUTRES / OTROS ACCESORIOS

Ow>

X TPEX 3x12mm £ X 3mm TyI¥v—-Fvh E4EUVY
Screw Self-tapping (TP) Screw Screw Washer - Nut E-ring
LK Schraube LK Treibschr LK Schraube Scheibe - Mutter E-Ring E4
Vis Vis TP Vis 3x12mm Rondelle - Ecrou Clips 4mm
Tornillo Tornillo TP Tornillo 3x12mm Arandela * Tuerca Clip E4
ﬂx\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\l\\! «\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘r : b 3mm 3
‘ ‘f mm 4mm
FrvTER TPHZEZR 12mm
Cap Screw TP F/H Screw ol
Inbusschraube SK Treibschraube 5x10mm XY - ~FY>T 5.8mm EOR—JL
Vis Vis TP F/H 3x12mm S E X Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing : Pillow Ball
Tornillo allen Tornillo TP F/H F/H Screw Lager - Kugellager o Kugelschraube
SK Schraube Bague Métal - Roulements a billes 9
E i Dmgmm Vis P 3x1omm Casaquillo Metalico - Rodamiento Rotule 5.6mm
6tula 5.8mm
Tornillo 3x12mm F/H 5mm
HSER £y hER — [ )IIIIIIIIEIIIH
Flat Head (F/H) Screw Set Screw 4‘L 3mm 7 N\ @
SK Schraube Gewindestift ‘1? Q
Vis F/H Vis BTR 12 58
Tornillo F/H Prisionero mm -omm
SREAE DR M So funktioniert die Bauanleitung: g
HORDTC o ( 5488 Example )

How to read the instruction manual:

P COEETHEMN TR B L ZEDHH,
N O AR, RIR. FERE.
tFY FROERIE. EREEBRWTEF—

No.MftFonTWwEd, ART/IX\—V%E
AT B EEF—No.ZSBL T I,

: RABA TS OY— I A ERASNT

WET, Y—7ITFER L THEIZLTEAESD
TLEE W,

: Gives the name of the part being made and

the serial number of steps for assembling.

B: Details the key-number of parts, actual-size

drawings and quantity of parts to use.

: All parts, except screws, are identified by key

Numbers. When purchasing spare parts,
identify the key number of the part required
and cross reference this to the Spare Parts
page, which shows the purchasable spare
parts and the key numbers contained within.

: Many symbols are used in the explanation.

Please note to the symbols during assembly.

: Die Nummer der Baustufe sowie das zu

bauende Teil werden angegeben.

: Teilenummer, Teilename, Darstellung in

OriginalgréBe und Anzahl.

: Die Teilenummer stellt den Bezug zu unserer

Bestellnummer her. Am Ende der
Bauanleitung finden Sie eine Ersatzteilliste,
die zu der Teilenummer die entsprechende
Bestellnummer liefert.

: Vielen Symbole werden in der Darstellung

verwendet. Achten Sie auf diese beim
Zusammmenbau.

Comment lire les instruction:

Como leer el manual de instrucciones:  ( Exemple Beispiel

Ejemplo)

Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

7HY MNFARY Y 3> | Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung

LN

[ o

@ 5x10mm X&)l
Metal Bushing
Lager
Bague Métal 5x10mm
Casquillo Metalico 5x10mm

B xvrey
King Pin
Achsschenkelbolzen
Vis a fusée
King Pin

A:

B:

C:

Numéro de la plage de montage et le nom de
la piece a assembiler.

Numéro de référence de la piece, nom,
illustration en grandeur réelle et quantité utilisée.

Toutes les piéces, exceptées les vis, sont
identifiées par un numéro de référence. Pour
I’achat de pieces de rechange, trouvez ce
numéro dans la liste pour pieces de rechange
a la fin de cette notice. Toute a la gauche de
cette méme liste, vous trouverez ainsi le
numéro de commande correspondant.

: Beaucoup de symboles sont utilisés tout au

long de la notice. Merci de tenir compte de
ces symboles durant I'assemblage.

B:

C:

: Indica el numero del Paso y la Parte a ser
montada.
Numero, Nombre de la Pieza, Dibujo a

escala real, Cantidad utilizada.

Todas las piezas, excepto los tornillos vienen
identificadas por un nimero. Para
comprarlas por separado,

mire el nUmero en la lista de piezas y apunte
la referencia de la columna izquierda.

: Muchos simbolos se utilizan en la

explicacion. Ten en cuenta los simbolos
durante el montaje.




I THEIDFE (3) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(3)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(3) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(3) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(3)

SEAZEICEDhTWEY—7

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

Erklaerung zu den Symbolen in dieser Anleitung
Liste des symboles a respecter lors du montage:
Pictogramas utilizados en este manual de instrucciones

B B NN &

7

EBRLUTHII TS,

Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencién.

ESOIRICHEIITS,

Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

JIV 2283,
Apply grease.
Fetten.
Graissez.
Aplicar grasa.

EARU&LSICHEIITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le coté droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

BUEEA R,

Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!

Debe comprarse por separado.

BEREERTEEY 5,

Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue).
Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber.

Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate.
Aplique pegamento instantaneo.

) B R = 3

AEICER,

Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

Fijarse en el dibujo.

R~

True-to-scale diagram.
MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung.
Illustration a I’échelle.

Dibujo a tamaio real.

XAV IEEES,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).

Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.

Appliquer du frein filet.
Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

Al
For Right.
Rechts
Drolte
Derecha

[Izhv k93,
Cut off shaded portion.

Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus.

Coupez la partie grisée.
Corte la zona oscurecida.

Ny

i )

)
=
S

2ty MEIZITS (B).

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué.
Repita las veces sefaladas.

AIEI 3 & SICHIITS,

Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

1R 1k,

Temporarily tighten.

Vorlaufig festziehen.

Vissez temporairement.
Apriete de manera provisional.

I,
For Left.
Links
Gauche
Izquierda

2mm OR%ZEHIT S (H1),

Drill holes with the specified diameter.
Bohren Sie Lécher im angegebenen @.
Percez des trous dans le @ indiqué.
Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada.




1 77 %Y / Differential / Gear Differential @‘\@
Différentiel / Diferencial ol

<7Ovh~/UVHE>

< For front and rear >

< Vorn & Hinten >

< Pour l'avant et l'arriére >
< Delantero y Trasero >

Zavk/UvA
For front and rear
vorn & hinten

Pour l'avant et l'arriére
Delantero y Trasero

<tYv5¥—H>
< For center >
< Mitte >

< Pour le centre >

< Central >

N

D

=

4

Y5 —H
For center
Mitte

Pour le centre
Central

4x4mm Y REX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x4mm
Prisionero 4x4mm

@pe ouvy
O-ring
O-Ring
Joint thorique
Junta Torica

(B)25x13mm vv 7~
Shaft
Welle
Axe 2.5x13mm
Eje 2.5x13mm

(2@ 8x16x5mm ~FULY
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

(@4x1omm ¥4
Shim
Unterlegscheibe

Rondelle de callage
Arandela
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 6



<7Ovh~/UVHE>

< For front and rear >

< Vorn & Hinten >

< Pour l'avant et l'arriére >
< Delantero y Trasero >

3x10mm

TI7AALI

Oil for Differential
Differential-Oel
Huile de différentiel
Aceite diferenciales

A

3x10mm

Zavk/UvA
For front and rear
vorn & hinten

Pour l'avant et l'arriére
Delantero y Trasero

2

2 77 %+ / Differential / Gear Differential (ONGR
Différentiel / Diferencial 3

<tYv5¥—H>
< For center >

< Mitte >

< Pour le centre >
< Central >

TIAALI

Qil for Differential
Differential-Oel
Huile de différentiel
Aceite diferenciales

Y5 —H
For center

Mitte

Pour le centre

Central

3x10mm YZEX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm

@rs ouvy
O-ring
O-Ring

Joint thorique
Junta Térica

(B)25x13mm vv 7~
Shaft
Welle
Axe 2.5x13mm
Eje 2.5x13mm

®8x16x5mm N7
Ball Bearing
Kugellager

Roulements a billes

Rodamiento

O A1 LE8HBEEFTANS,

Fill up to 80%.

Zu 80% befiillen.
Remplir & 80%
Rellene hasta el 80%

Pequefa

(CES
Big
GroB
Grande
Grande

(® > U 3> 1L (#5000)
Silicone Oil (#5000)
SilikonOl (#5000)

Huile de silicone (#5000)
Aceite silicona (#5000)



Carter de différentiel arriere / Caja de transmision Trasera

J¥FV¥7Rw o X /Rear Gearbox / Hintere Getriebegehause

Rear Differential

Hintere Gear Differential
Différentiel Arriere
Diferencial Trasero

Y ¥Ry X /Rear Gearbox / Hintere Getriebegehause

Carter de différentiel arriere / Caja de transmision Trasera

4x10mm

4x10mm

3x18mm YZEX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x18mm
Tornillo 3x18mm F/H

.Sx 11 x4mm A~XFUYVY
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements & billes

Rodamiento
o)l | :

4x10mm ER
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm
Tornillo 4x10mm

[ )

5x4mm v hER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 5x4mm

m,m Prisionero 5x4mm
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

O TonFicty FEREEET 5.

Firmly tighten the set screw onto
the flat surface.

Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf
die ab-geflachten Flachen fest.

Vissez les vis type BTR sur les
méplats.

Apriete los prisioneros firmemente
en las partes planas del eje.

(G ESBEEDE2S DR E
2|7 ThxdmmE Yy hER%E
EEY %o
Tighten with a 5x4 set screw

leaving the gap for 2 sheets
of instruction manual.

Ziehen Sie den 5x4mm
Gewindestift fest an. Lassen Sie
einen Abstand von 2 Blattstarken

der Bauanleitung.

Visser avec la vis de 5x4 en
laissant un espace équivalent a
2 feuilles de la notice.

Apriete con un tornillo de 5x4
dejando un espacio equivalente
a dos hojas del manual de
instrucciones.




5 Y% > JX—Z7— /Rear Shock Stay / Hintere Dampferbriicke
Support amortisseurs arriere / Soporte amortiguadores trasero

3x10mm

3x22mm F¥ v TER
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen

EII|||II||||||||||||||||||||I||||||||||||||||| ********

3x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm

fffffffffffffffffffff

(AN
Holes for mounting.
Dieses Loch verwenden.
Trous pour le montage.
Agujeros a utilizar.

E U4 > AT — [ Wing Stay / Heckspoiler-Halterung

Support aileron / Soporte alerén

3x12mm

3x15mm

EXDBHEICER,
’ Note the types of screws !
Auf verschiedene Schraubentypen achten !

Vérifier bien le type de vis a utiliser !
Fijarse bien en los diferentes tipos de tornillos

4x18mm

3x15mm

3x12mm

3mm

3x15mm ER

Screw

LK Schraube
Vis 4x8mm
Tornillo 4x8mm

fffffffffffffffffff

4x18mm EX

Screw

LK Schraube
Vis 4x18mm
Tornillo 4x18mm

i

3x12mm Y EX

F/H Screw

SK Schraube

Vis F/H 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm F/H

3x35mm Fv v TER

Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis

Tornillo allen

@H\H\HH\\MHH\\HNH\\HH\N\MH\\HHMMNHHMNH

3mm FAAYFvhk

Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

GDax10xemm 75Hn5—

Plastic Collar
Kunststofflager
Palier plastique
Casquillo plastico

1




7 A~ 3>/ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung
Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera

O QetDRR—Y—ETHT BT T

IRA —ILR—XDEENATRE,

Wheel base adjustments can be made
by using other spacers.

Der Radstand kann durch Verwendung der

optionalen Scheiben geéndert werden.

Utiliser les cales de réglage pour ajuster de
I'empattement

Ajuste la distancia entre los ejes utilizando
separadores

(B
Thin
Diinn
Mince
Fino

4x12mm Y REZR
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x12mm

5x4mm v hER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 5x4mm

mﬁj Prisionero 5x4mm 5

3mm FAAYF vk
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

@3.5X8 x5mm FI3HT—
Plastic Collar
Kunststofflager
Palier plastique

Casquillo plastico
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

(@ 8x16x5mm ~FUY
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements & billes
Rodamiento

@ vRYrIRRYY2—
Suspension Shaft Screw
Querlenkerstift mit Gewinde.
Vis d'axe de suspension
Tornillo del eje de suspension

7 A~ 3>/ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung
Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera

4x25mm

2.6x17mm DA AN
Shaft
Welle
Axe 2.6x17mm
Eje 2.6x17mm

@ ==5mA
For adjusting the ground clearance.
Zur Justierung der Bodenfreiheit.
Réglage de la garde au sol.
Para ajustar la altura.

£/ Top / Oben
Haut / Parte superior

F / Bottom / unten
Bas / Parte inferior

4x25mm FEX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4x25mm
Tornillo 4x25mm F/H

"lllllllllllllll\ll\llllllllll\lllllll\l\l\l\l *********** 2

(@0 4 x 68.5mm v 7~

Shaft
Welle
Axe 4x68.5mm
Eje 4x68.5mm

@ 4x10x0.5mm v y—
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle 4x10x0.5mm

@ |l Arandela 4x10x0.5mm
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2



Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera

E A~ 3>/ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung (ONGR ﬂ

0 10 20mm

|isaadasabisaadusaal

Ur7y)N—0Ovk
Rear Upper Rod
Oberer Querlenker, hinten
Biellette supérieure arriere
Trapecio Superior

48mm R—JLITVR
Ball End
Kugelpfanne
Chape
Rétula

7.8mm R—JLTY K

Ball End
Kugelpfanne
Chape

91 1Tmm

approx. 11mm . B

ca. 11mm (AR ES-ESA
environ 11mm This side is reverse thread.
aprox. 11mm Diese Seite besitzt

ein Linksgewinde
X2 Filetage inversé de ce sens

Este lado es de rosca inversa

Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera

) A~ 3 / Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung @))«

3x8mm Fv¥vTER

Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis

Tornillo allen

G 7.8mm VIR —IL
Ball
Kugel
Rotule 7.8mm
Rotula 7.8mm

7.8mm EEfIR—IL
Flange Ball
Kugel m. Bund
Boule épaulée
Rétula biselada

3 x25mm RU')a1i—kEYV
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

) — >

(AJ3EPA
Holes for mounting.
Dieses Loch verwenden.
Trous pour le montage.
Aguijeros a utilizar.

10



1 1 A~ 3>/ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung
Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera

2x5mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 2x5mm

3x18mm EX
% Screw
V.

T LK Schraube
Vis 3x18mm
) - ®/@ Tornilo 3x18mm
-
¥ '”X | -

3x10mm @D 5.8mm K—LTV K (L)
Ball End (L)
Kugelpfanne (L)

< Chape (L)
Rétula (L)

5.8mm R—JLTY R (S)
Ball End (S)
Kugelpfanne (S)
Chape (S)
Rétula (S)

3x3mm v hEZR
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

3x10mm vy hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x10mm
Prisionero 3x10mm

62 5.8mm K—IL
Ball
Kugel
Rotule
Roétula

G 25 EH—L
Stabilizer Ball
Stabi-Kugel
Rotule de B.A.R.
Rétula

2x5mm e

3x3mm

11



1 4 > — / Chassis
Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis .
3x6mm EX

Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x6mm

4x15mm Y EX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4x15mm

4x15mm
4x15mm

F/H Screw

SK Schraube

Vis F/H 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm F/H

2+ — / Chassis 69
Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis /é 3x12mm H5E2
g =

3x20mm Fv v TEX
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen

,,,,,,,,,,,,

3mm FAAYF Yk~
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

3x12mm

12



1 4 70y k£ Ry ¥ X/ Front Gearbox / Vorderes Getriebegehéuse
Carter de différentiel avant / Caja de transmision Delantera

Front Differential
Vorne Gear Differential
Différentiel Avant
Diferencial Delantero

1 5 7AY ~F Ry ¥ X /Front Gearbox / Vorderes Getriebegehéuse
Carter de différentiel avant / Caja de transmision Delantera

3x12mm

3x18mm Y EX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x18mm
Tornillo 3x18mm F/H

.Sx 11 x4mm A~XFUYVY
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements & billes

Rodamiento
o)l | :

3x12mm YIS EX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm F/H

- 2

4x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm
Tornillo 4x10mm

e

5x4mm v hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 5x4mm

m,m Prisionero 5x4mm
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

O TonFicty FEREEET 5.

Firmly tighten the set screw onto
the flat surface.

Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf
die ab-geflachten Flachen fest.

Vissez les vis type BTR sur les
meéplats.

Apriete los prisioneros firmemente
en las partes planas del eje.

(G ESPEEDE2S DR E
2|7 TE5xdmmE Yy hER%E
EEY %o
Tighten with a 5x4 set screw

leaving the gap for 2 sheets
of instruction manual.

Ziehen Sie den 5x4mm
Gewindestift fest an. Lassen Sie
einen Abstand von 2 Blattstarken
der Bauanleitung.

Visser avec la vis de 5x4 en
laissant un espace équivalent a
2 feuilles de la notice.

Apriete con un tornillo de 5x4
dejando un espacio equivalente
a dos hojas del manual de
instrucciones

13



1 6 70O 4> J8— 25— [ Front Shock Stay / Vordere Dampferbriicke | |
Support amortisseurs avant / Soporte amortiguadores delantero

1 7 70> MY RAR> 23> /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung
Suspension avant / Suspensién Delantera

#98mm
approx. 8mm
ca. 8mm
environ 8mm
aprox. 8mm

Q 5 @\ 3x10mm
@ KR_— 0./
Y\/Tﬁé
N

\%/ 3x10mm
ﬁ@ 4x10mm

3x10mm

24

14

3x22mm F¥ v TER
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen

EI L

(AN
Holes for mounting.
Dieses Loch verwenden.
Trous pour le montage.
Agujeros a utilizar.

2

3x10mm EXR
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm

ffffffffffffffffffffffff

4x10mm EXR
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm
Tornillo 4x10mm

(mm -~
®) 7o rFyii—av K

Front Upper Rod

Oberer Querlenker, vorne
Biellette supérieure avant
Delantera Superior

6.8mm K—JLTY K

Ball End
Kugelpfanne
Chape
Roétula

|

6.8mm WINR— )L
Ball
Kugel
Rotule 6.8mm

B:O:H Rétula 6.8mm

@) 3x29.5mm ¥+ 7~
Shaft
Welle
Axe 3x29.5mm
Eje 3x29.5mm

AFEEY[Fe =N
This side is reverse thread.
Diese Seite besitzt
ein Linksgewinde
Filetage inversé de ce sens
Este lado es de rosca inversa

(BED
Long
Lang
Longue
Largo

®Rov—7
Marked “R”
R links markiert
Marqué “R”
"R" derecha

®OLov—7s
Marked “L”
L links markiert
Marqué “L”
"L" izquierda




1 8 70Y M ARY Y 3>/ Front Suspension
Vordere Aufhangung / Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

R

Bottom @

unten
Bas
Parte inferior

Parte inferior

o
70> kY RAR> 23> /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung

Suspension avant / Suspensién Delantera

(AT
Holes for mounting.
Dieses Loch verwenden.
Trous pour le montage.
Aguijeros a utilizar.

(BE=RaE::
For adjusting the ground clearance.
Zur Justierung der Bodenfreiheit.
Réglage de la garde au sol.
Para ajustar la altura.

£/ Top / Oben
Haut / Parte superior

e

il
T / Bottom / unten
Bas / Parte inferior

®RrRov—%

Marked “R”
R links markiert
Marqué “R”
"R" derecha

4x10mm F v TER

Cap Screw Inbusschraube
Vis Tornillo allen
E 77777777777777777777 2

@ 4x16mm vy TER
Cap Screw Inbusschraube
Tornillo allen

[E i B

@®Fvonhs—
Knuckle Collar Lager
Bague épaulée de fusée Casquillo

g

@ +vohs— L
Knuckle Collar (L)
Lager (L)
Bague épaulée de fusée (L)
Casquillo (L)

@]

@8 26x 17mm ¥+ 7k

Shaft Welle
Axe 2.6x17mm Eje 2.6x17mm
— 2
5x4mm v hEX
Set Screw Gewindestift
Vis BTR 5x4mm Prisionero 5x4mm
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
(2)8x 16 x 5mm ~FYY
Ball Bearing

Kugellager
Roulements & billes
@ Rodamiento 4

4x22mm EX
Screw

LK Schraube
Vis 4x22mm Tornillo 4x22mm

| O - 2

4x12mm £y hEX
Set Screw Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x12mm Prisionero 4x12mm

4x64.5mm Vv 7k
Shaft Welle

Axe 4x64.5mm Eje 4x64.5mm

®OLov—2
Marked “L”
L links markiert
Marqué “L”
"L" izquierda

@) 4x10x05mm Ty —
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle 4x10x0.5mm
Arandela 4x10x0.5mm

@D 3x28mm 2sU2—E>
Screw Pin Schraubachse
Vis Tornillo Pasador

01— >

@D3x345mm 2HU1—E>
Screw Pin Schraubachse
Vis Tornillo Pasador

|

15



20 70>y b ARY 23> [Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

3x3mm

16

2x5mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 2x5mm

3x18mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x18mm
Tornillo 3x18mm

ﬂI||l|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| ****************

@D 5.8mm K—LTV K (L)
Ball End (L)
Kugelpfanne (L)
Chape (L)
Rétula (L)

5.8mm R—JLTY R (S)
Ball End (S)
Kugelpfanne (S)
Chape (S)
Rétula (S)

3x3mm v hEZR
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

3x10mm vy hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x10mm
Prisionero 3x10mm

62 5.8mm K—IL
Ball
Kugel
Rotule
Roétula

G 25 EH—L
Stabilizer Ball
Stabi-Kugel
Rotule de B.A.R.
Rétula




21 > 4 ~— / Chassis
Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis

4x15mm

4x15mm 3x10mm

2 Y% —FTR v X /Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehause
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

4x10mm(F/H)

3x8mm (75 v YftF vy TER)
(Flanged Cap Screw)
(Stopp inbusschraube)
(Vis épaulé)
(Tornillo allen)

3x8mm

3x8mm

Center Differential
Mitte Gear Differential
Différentiel Centre
Diferencial central

4x10mm (75 IftFv vy 7ER)
(Flanged Cap Screw)
(Stopp inbusschraube)
(Vis épaulé)

(Tornillo allen)

3x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm

i 1

4x15mm 7 EX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4x15mm
Tornillo 4x15mm F/H

D s

4x6mm MRYUANYIRAEZR
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde

4x10mm HBIAYIRER
F/H Hex Screw
Inbus-Senkkopfschraube
Vis BTR a téte fraisée

3x8mm 7IVIMFryvIER
Flanged Cap Screw
Stopp inbusschraube
Vis épaulé
Tornillo allen

© (-

4x10mm 75 VIMFrvITER
Flanged Cap Screw
Stopp inbusschraube
Vis épaulé

3x8mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x8mm

Tornillo 3x8mm
ﬂnnm\\\\\\\\\ ————————————————————————

O zorzEEs,
Use this hole.
Dieses Loch benutzen.
Utiliser ce trou.
Utilice este agujero.

Tornillo allen
Elmm-- 1

17




2 = > %% / Pinion Gear / Motorritzel
Pignons / Engranajes

<FVHER>
< Gear Ratio Chart >

< Ubersetzungsverhéltnis Tabelle >

< Vitesse Ratio Tableau >

< Gréfico de Relacion de engranajes >

Yyy— AN—FF

Chassis Spur Gear

Das Chassis Hauptzahnrad
Chassis Couronne principale
Chasis Corona

E-AvEv
Pinion Gear
Motorritzel
Pignon Moteur
Pifion

Inferno MP9 46T / 48T

11T ~ 13T

Y —FV7Rwv o X /Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehéuse

Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

.
@4x10mm

3x10mm

4x12mm

4x4mm Y RER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x4mm
Prisionero 4x4mm

O FonmEicty FERERET 2,

Firmly tighten the set screws
onto the flat spots.

Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf
die ab-geflachten Flachen fest.

Vissez les vis type BTR sur les méplats.

Apriete los prisioneros firmemente
en las partes planas del eje.

O E—HHOT =REE > T2AD
EXZEEYT %,
Allow gap of one sheet of paper
and screw in the two screws.
Unter Einhalten des SpaltmaBes
eines Blattes Papier die beiden
Schrauben hineindrehen.
Laisser I'espace d’une feuille
de papier et serrez les 2 vis.
Permita el espacio de una hoja de
papel y atornille los dos tornillos.

4x10mm YSEX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4x10mm

4x12mm Y EX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4x12mm

3x8mm YIEX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x8mm

3x10mm Y EX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm

[: Tornillo 3x10mm F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

4mm FAAOYF Yk
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon

7 N Tuerca Nylon 5
\ C J

@ +7va>nR/—F 48T
ZERATZHAEBE® =
fERY %,

If using optional 48T spur gear,
use @8),

Wenn Sie optional 48T

Stirnradgetriebe, @8 , &).

Si vous utilisez du matériel en

option 48T éperon, utiliser@8), &).

Si utiliza engranajes rectos 48T

opcional, utilizar 78), €.

@88mm

(@ 1135mm

:

60 70

18

®

90 100 110 120mm




4x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm

- Tornillo 4x10mm
axtomm @mmm 77777777777777777777777 >
3mm FAOYFvhk
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter

Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

g :

((ESTIPZF P
Steering Collar
Lager
Entretoise
Casaquillo direccién

O

25 AT 7> ] Steering
Lenkung / Direction / Direccién

Al
Front

‘ Vorne
Avant
ﬁ Delantera

____________________ | \@

iy @zz7uvrey
Front Steering Pin
Vorne @ Lenkungsstift
Avant Axe Direction
Delantero Hexagono direccién

Ol

6x10x3mm A7)

Metal Bushing

Lager

Bague Métal 6x10x3mm
Casquillo Metalico 6x10x3mm

26 AT 7YY | Steering
Lenkung / Direction / Direccién

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4
3x10mm Ty y—
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle 3x10mm
Arandela 3x10mm
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
3x12mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
3x10mm(F/H) Vis 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm
| O - 1
4x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm
- Tornillo 4x10mm
i z
3x10mm HIEX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube

Vis F/H 3x10mm

3x12mm HIEXR
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x12mm

""""""""""" o) ) == Uk : Tomilo Sxizmm FH
b 2 O, | \ — ) 1)) T

. Note the types of screws ! 4x10mm HIEX

Auf verschiedene Schraubentypen F/H Screw

achten ! SK Schraube
Vérifier bien le type de vis a utiliser ! Vis F/H 4x10mm

Fijarse bien en los diferentes tipos D’HMMM] __Tornillo 4x10mm F/H 2

de tornillos
Qﬁﬂ:@@fx%%b—ﬁi’la 3x12mm(F/H) 3mm FAOYFw R
Remove these screws and Nylon Nut
retighten after installing . Kunststoffmutter
Schrauben entfernen und nach Ecrou nylon

Tuerca Nylon

I@ ””””””””””””””””” 3

Montage von wieder festziehen.
Retirer ces vis et les r%jisser

apres avoir installer

) I
Afloje estos tornillos y apretarlos @DX\,.\ / Wide (CER / Narrow I
después de instalar ({14). Breit / Large / Ancho Eng / Etroit / Estrecho I

I




AT 7YY | Steering

Lenkung / Direction / Direccion 3x18mm H5 X

F/H Screw

SK Schraube

Vis F/H 3x18mm
Tornillo 3x18mm F/H

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4
6.8mm R—LT> K (L)
Ball End (L)
Kugelpfanne (L)
Chape (L)
Rétula (L)
N R 4
@srovr
Tie Rod
Spurstangen
Barre de direction
#28mm Tirante
approx. 28mm A | @] INNNNN
ca. 28mm T 2
environ 28mm
aprox. 28mm 3mm 7’\1]{ b
Mutter
Ecrou
Clik :
3mm FOvFryh
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon

0 10 20 30 40mm @ Tuerca Nylon
X ************************* 2

@esxs7mm  K—IL
Ball
Kugel
Rotule
3mm (FrOv+y k) Rotula
(Nylon Nut) @) 2

(Kunststoffmutter)
(Ecrou nylon) o st
(Tuerca Nylon) QEQ@E%%?‘E?&‘E* Vo

\‘ \\ The side with the step is a
N reverse screw.
\ \ \\\‘W
I

Die markierte Seite hat ein
Linksgewinde.

Le c6té avec le déport est
le pas inversé.

Lado con rosca inversa.

ERS (BLGIA

Holes for mounting.

- Dieses Loch verwenden.
Trous pour le montage.
- Aguijeros a utilizar.

Q

o

g

| i

N

20



H+ RA—R /Side Guard
3x10m

Seitenschutz / Bavettes de protection / Paragolpes lateral

7

=
= =

> ©
S F (=

24

21



29 w7 YU—hKL— /Battery Tray
Akkuwanne / Support Batterie / Bandeja de la bateria
3x8mm

3x8mm(F/H)
‘lu\
\ﬁ g \ & N
(o

3x8mm(F/H)

=Ry kO—5—(ESC)
Electronic Speed Controller
Mechanischer Fahrtenregler
Variateur mécanique

Variador de velocidad

WHEHT—7

Double-sided Tape
Doppelseitiges Klebeband
Adhésif double face

Cinta de doble cara

A Ny FI—2 RSy T
Battery Strap
Akkuspannriemen
Sangles de fixation batterie
Correa de la bateria

o @ NyFU=Uvay
Battery Cushion
Akkupolster

Mousse pour batterie
Cojin de bateria

22

3x8mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x8mm

Tornillo 3x8mm
i 2

3x8mm YIEZX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x8mm

R yFU—2 RSy T

Battery Strap

Akkuspannriemen

Sangles de fixation
batterie

Correa de la bateria

®1-rET7vIET.
Pass cord through hooks.
Kabel durch die Bugel fadeln.
Passer le cable par les crochets.
Tire la cuerda a traves de los ganchos.

OryrLTRYFU—FL—D

RANCEE 2,

Cut and apply inside battery tray.

In Streifen schneiden und innerhalb
der Akkuwanne befestigen.

Couper et poser dans le support batterie.

Corte y appliqué la bandeja
interior de la bateria.

Ny TFU=7v¥ay (2mmE)
Battery Cushion (2mm thickness)
Akkupolster (2mm Stérke)

Mousse pour batterie (2 mm d'épaisseur)
Cojin de bateria (2 mm de espesor)

W) NyFU—2 v 3y GmmE)
Battery Cushion (5mm thickness)
Akkupolster (5mm Starke)

Mousse pour batterie (5 mm d'épaisseur)
Cojin de bateria (5 mm de espesor)



3 ZYARy o X /Radio Box
Empfangerbox / Boitier radio / Caja de radio

3x15mm

@) 257U v T —R
Steering Servo
Lenkservo

Servo de direction
Servo de direcciéon

, Receiver

, Empfanger
’ Récepteur
Receptor

ARy
Sponge
Schwamm
Mousse
Esponja

31 ZYARy U X /Radio Box
Empfangerbox / Boitier radio / Caja de radio

FYTFINAT
Antenna Tube
Antennenrohr

Tube d’antenne

Tubo Antena

-

A

Antenna
Antenne
Antenne
Antena

3x15mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x15mm

ﬂI||\|||||||||||\|||||||||||||| ''''''''''''''''''' 4

OB cy—Rry vy y—cFs

T25aE@EERY 3,

If servo interferes with chassis
at step BB, use @.

Falls die Servos in Schritt
kontakt mit dem Chassis
haben, verwenden Sie (.

Si le servo interfére avec le
chassis a l'étape A,
utiliser @.

Si el servo interfiere con el
chassis en el paso EH,
utilice la pieza @

Ov—ReHBOITLTyYa e

ho—=IERT %,

Use rubber bushings and collars
included in the servo.

Verwenden Sie die Gummidampfer
und Hulsen aus dem Lieferumfang
des Servo.

Utiliser les silents blocs et
entretoises livrés avec le servo.

Utilice los silent bloc y los tirantes
que vienen con en el servo

(CEETER S )
Connect the servos to the receiver.
Verbinden Sie die Stecker.
Brancher les fiches.
Conectar.

Z2¢¥—RkaykO—>—(ESC)
Electronic Speed Controller
Mechanischer Fahrtenregler
Variateur mécanique

Variador de velocidad

(CH2~)
(for CH2)
(fur CH2)
(pour CH2)
(para CH2)

, . CHeExT)
-‘ CH1C I
L BATTE/
AFTYIY YT =R
Steering Servo
Lenkservo

Servo de direction
Servo de direccion

(CH1~)
(for CH1)
(far CH1)
(pour CH1)
(para CH1)
3x6mm EX

Screw

LK Schraube

Vis 3x6mm

Tornillo 3x6mm
i . 1

3x3mm tvkEZX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

23



> 4 ~— / Chassis
Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis \ 3x10mm HSEZ
3mm (73 IFv k) F/H Screw

3mm (FrOv+vy k)

(Flanged Nut) SK Schraube
(Nylon Nut) (Stoppmutter) Vis F/H 3x10mm
(Kunststoffmutter) (Ecrou épauld) Tornillo 3x10mm F/H
25522;%';21) (Tuerca con collarin) N | [ MR 5

)

3x12mm YIEX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x12mm

4x10mm YIEX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4x10mm

[DHMHMM Tornillo 4x10mm F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

3mm FAAYFvhk
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

A

/ N

Rz

e

3mm 7Y If[Fy h
Flanged Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou épaulé
Tuerca con collarin

\

N

4

(P i g Y S

W AT\

L T

(A = DN u P, BT
QD ITET,
Pass ESC cord through @?).
Kabel des Drehzahlstellers
durch @7) durchfadeln.
Passer le cordon ESC ainsi.
Pase la cuerda del ESC a traves.

W/

-
E—4%—0—R
Motor Cord @
Motorkabel
Cable moteur
Cables

O TROREER.
Use holes shown below.
Bitte die markierten
Bohrungen verwenden.
Utiliser les trous comme
montrés ci-contre.
Utilice los agujeros

3x10/

\_ ) demstrados abajo.
p N | @ESc/E—s—osmEicE-T
(B} T (7 7 7 7 = REDGC,
( - - : - : : 2N Plug in the cords by referring to

the instruction manuals of the
4x10mm :@m ESC and motor.

Stecken Sie die Schniire durch
Bezugnahme auf die

<NyFU—KL—>
< Battery Tray > ’

< Akkuwanne > (/

< Support Batterie > 3x10mm WP 0 Bedi lei
r ) 3x12mm edienungsanleitungen der
< Bandeja de la bateria > @‘ ESC und Motor
) Branchez les cordons en se
3x10mm ° référant aux manuels d'utilisation
»V IR J I de I'ESC et le moteur.
Enchufe los cables haciendo
o referencia a los manuales de
‘ ‘ instrucciones de la ESC y el motor.
4x10mm 4x10mm
< TIARYIR >
< Radio Box >
< Empfangerbox >
< Boitier radio >
< Caja de radio >
I\ J

24



33 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

-------- ¥y,

HITEC

A AAN
Futaba

AT

KO, JR

SANWA(AIRTRONICS), KO, JR

v

N
B / Front/Vorne
Avant / Delantero

|
|

| \ﬁi@
\ 0

34 %> JX— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

4E) - 70> M (B)
Short) — For Front

Kurz) — Vorne

Courte) — Avant

Corto) — Delanteros

§) - UV

Long) — For Rear
Lang) — Hinten

Longue) — Arriére
Largo) — Traseros

=) - 70V 8B
Short) — For Front
Kurz) — Vorne
Courte) — Avant

Corto) — Delanteros

R)-UVA
Long) — For Rear
Lang) — Hinten
Longue) — Arriére
Largo) — Traseros

@ EiciEn s,
Fit into groove.
In die Nut einsetzen.
Introduire dans la rainure
Colocar en la ranura

Y

%‘d

7Oy hA
X2 For Front / Vorne

Avant / Delanteros

YA
For Rear / Hinten
Arriere / Traseros

@ 5.8mm R—JLT> R (L)
Ball End (L) Kugelpfanne (L)

AFFUYTOY R
Steering Rod  Gewindestange
Biellette de direction  Tirante de Direccion

-
o] [

5.8mm EEfR—IL
Flange Ball Kugel m. Bund

Oﬂ] Boule épaulée  Rétula biselada
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

3x15mm S EX
F/H Screw SK Schraube

Vis F/H 3x15mm  Tornillo 3x15mm F/H
mmﬂmm}m mm] ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

FAAYFvhb
Nylon Nut  Kunststoffmutter

3mm
@ Ecrou nylon Tuerca Nylon1
N

(AELEXS P ESS
The side with the step is a reverse screw.
Die markierte Seite hat ein Linksgewinde.
Le cdté avec le déport est le pas inversé.
Lado con rosca inversa.

() F47 / Parallel / Parallel
Paralléle / Paralelo

@ ERT Y —HRicapt s,
Set up according the servo you use.
Richten Sie nach der Servo Sie verwenden..
Mettre en place selon le servo que vous utilisez.
Configure segtn el servo que utilice.

2.6mm FOrvryhk
Nylon Nut  Kunststoffmutter

26mm TvIy—
Washer Scheibe

@Rondelle 2.6mm Arandela 2.6mm
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

3.5mm OUYY

O-ring  O-Ring

Q ' Joint thorique  Junta Térica
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 8

6.8mm R—J)LTV R (S)
Ball End (S) Kugelpfanne (S)
Chape (S) Rétula (S)

Q| 4

PR R (B)
Piston (Black) Kolben (Schwarz)
Piston (Noir) Pistén (Negra)

H5— ()
Collar (Thick) Gleitlager (Dick)
Bague (Epais) Casquillo (Grueso)

H5— 8
Collar (Thin) Gleitlager (Dinn)
Bague (Mince) Casquillo (Fino)

cuvy
C-ring C-Ring
ClipenC ClipenC



36 %> )X— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

Q@;

EZAr ol
Shock Oil

Silikon-Oel

Huile silicone

Aceite amortiguadores

EXNY
Piston
Kolben
Piston
Piston

37 %"~ )X— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

p
N J

<70 K~AE>

< For Front >

< Vorne > amm

< Avant > approx. 4mm

< Delantero > ca. 4mm
environ 4mm
aprox. 4mm

O

<UVvH>
< For Rear >
< Hinten >

< Arriéere >
< Trasero >

#2mm
approx. 2mm
ca. 2mm

environ 2mm

aprox. 2mm

Z0Y A
For Front
Vorne
Avant
Delanteros

Uy A
For Rear
Hinten
Arriére
Traseros

26

(AIS SNz 2
Pull down the piston.
Kolben nach unten ziehen.
Tirer vers le bas le piston.
Mueva el piston hacia abajo.

B 2HE<BB<CEVNETANS,
Puts in to the extent that it
becomes somewhat low.
StoBdampfer Ol bis zur
Kante einfillen.
Remplir 'amortisseur.
Rellene el deposito.

@ Tt sEEE3,

Then, gently move the piston
up and down to get rid of
air bubbles.

Kolben auf und ab bewegen,
bis keine Luftblasen mehr
zu sehen sind.

Puis, actionner doucement
le piston vers le bas et vers
le haut afin d'éliminer les
bulles d'airs.

Mueva el pistédn hacia arriba
y hacia abajo para eliminar
las burbujas de aire.

() A L—X B DR B0
Check if piston moves smoothly.
Prifen Sie den Kolben auf
Leichtgangigkeit.

Vérifier que le piston bouge
doucement.

Compruebe que el pistén se
mueve libremente.

G.Smm R—=IL

Ball
Kugel
Rotule
Rétula

O A1 L ER T B,
Put an oil.
Etwas Ol auftragen.
Mettre un peu d'huile.
Ponga aceite.

OWe-7ovrm
(Short) — For Front
(Kurz) — Vorne
(Courte) — Avant
(Corto) — Delanteros

@ &) - Urm
(Long) — For Rear
(Lang) — Hinten
(Longue) — Arriére
(Largo) — Traseros

(CESONZs= X dkTE N
Compress the spring and install @
Driicken Sie die Feder zusammen

und schieben Sie ) auf.
Compresser le ressort pour
monter .
Comprima el muelle e instale @

MARYI—ERTY VT~

DEZEDE D,

Join the chase of stopper and
spring sheet.

Déampferteller und Kugelpfanne
aneinander ausrichten.

Placer la coupelle d'amortisseur
sur |'axe de piston.

Una la horquilla y el prisionero
al muelle.



70> k%> J/X— | FrontShock / Vorderer Dampfer
Amortisseur avant / Amortiguadores Delanteros

70V KTV~

Front Shock

Vorderer Dampfer
Amortisseur avant
Amortiguadores Delanteros

3mm

N

1)474 > JX— | Rear Shock / Hintere Dampfer
Amortisseur arriere / Amortiguadores Traseros

V&I~

Rear Shock

Hintere Dampfer
Amortisseur arriere
Amortiguadores Traseros

3mm FAAYF vk
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

5mm ¥VIN—Tv¥a
Shock Bushing
Dampferlager
Bague de bouchon d’amortisseur
Casquillo tapa de amortiguador

3 x25mm AT Uazi—EY
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

] — 2

[AJGVA
Holes for mounting.
Dieses Loch verwenden.
Trous pour le montage.
Agujeros a utilizar.

3mm FAAYFY
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

smm ¥YIN—Tva
Shock Bushing
Dampferlager
Bague de bouchon d’amortisseur
Casquillo tapa de amortiguador

G)3x25mm xHU2—E>
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

] — 2

(A GV
Holes for mounting.
Dieses Loch verwenden.
Trous pour le montage.
Aguijeros a utilizar.

27



40 5 A V&R —JL / Tire & Wheels / Reifen & Felgen
Jantes et pneus / Neumaticos y Llantas

54 &K —JL / Tire & Wheels / Reifen & Felgen

Jantes et pneus / Neumaticos y Llantas

<7y hrA>
< For Front >
< Vorne >

< Avant >

< Delantero >

= = _—

S\ TP
Y

.’4@—’ —

<UVH>
< For Rear >
< Hinten >
< Arriere >
< Trasero >

4

i/ ////

28

O sshioyyF—STEER

ZzENWVWCLTHEL,

Clean the tire rims with thinner
beforehand.

Klebeflaechen der Reifen und
Felgen fettfrei machen!

Nettoyer la surface a coller du
pneu avec un papier abrasif.

Limpie cuidadosamente
los bordes.

O=ESEcyvEFTRE .
BEEEERI DL D DML A
RRICEHREEET 5.

Lift edge of tire and apply
small amount of instant
glue all around.
Sekundenkleber wie
dargestellt eintreufeln.
Appliquer un point de colle a
pneus comme indiqué.
Aplique unas pequefas gotas
de cianocrilato.

A=A Ry X—F v k
Wheel Stopper Nut
Radmutter
Ecrou de roue
Hexagono rueda

PN

4 N
\ /

NN




42 /Xy 7 U —/ Battery EE 2REHHABL. @BENPRAU/NY T U —E2KERAT D &,
Akku / Accu / Bateria CAUTION : Use fully charged batteries of the same type i.e. same product number.
Achtung : Bitte stets vollgeladene Akkus desselben Typs verweden.

< I\YFY—E2ARTHERTIES > ATTENTION : Uti[iser des b,atteries'b_ien chargées de méme type
(méme numéro de série).

PRECAUCION : Utilice las baterias completamente cargadas del mismo y con el
mismo numero de parte.

< If using twin batteries >

< Bei Einsatz zweier Akkupacks >

< Si vous utilisez deux
batteries jumelées >

< Si us alas dos baterias >

Ny FU—
Battery
Akku
Accu
Bateria

% No.ORI14044B / ORI14045B% R T %35&
If using ORI14044B / ORI14045B.
Bei Einsatz von ORI14044B / ORI14045B.
Si vous utilisez ORI14044B / ORI14045B.
Si utilize ORI14044B / ORI14045B.

Ny FU—
Battery

.

NyFU=AbZv7
Battery Strap
Akkuspannriemen

Sangles de fixation batterie
Correa de la bateria

u) f =% i \§ < % =
f 3 i A - \
¢ ’ = 2P = N S NFTTTILY 2
B e e S N =AY RN
& - = )
= g Q N

Cables batterie
Cuerda de la bateria

! \ Ny FU—a—RK
5 Battery Cord
# Akkukabel
B

O x5 —%EGT 3.
Connect the servos to
the receiver.
Verbinden Sie die Stecker.
Brancher les fiches.
Conectar.

G RyFU—a—rpEHL
WESIENY T U —&—1E
ICEEY %

Fasten battery cords to the
batteries to prevent them
from moving.

Akkukabel am Akku befestigen,
um ein Verrutschen zu verhindern.

Attacher les cables avec les
batteries pour leur éviter
de bouger.

Sujete las cuerdas de la bateria
a las baterias para evitar que
se muevan.

29



- - c
: | m .me
! 1 -~ =
! | S cw = o
, | . S £
| ” s H¥ 2 o, IO
| | e 21 =86 HF8o8 &
' ! ° 4] oL ©z>290% =73
! L | N o o} mN exE =S >2 o
! oo = = b » = QN ®© O S
| ' o @4 | s =2 5 o
%] R ° =i [
€ £ E e D B = O S > (7]
@ E ! QEE | Bg8s of L gz 2223 s¢g
Seg 2388 g T8 Ik 55<885 59
S E® 8O ® » -0 Q5290 3 o3
£© 0 | XSET o | Woshn @ M saocE 2 g .3=¢
5382 V33Ez | . l£2cd,. 1505,35°558,8,8¢
; , £ .2 . So0
KE2LPGED MNICwE ! £8,. 58855 ~LpoB2E>.83988¢%
VHISE | PLHSKF | S0 ED 8925 AW esS S8l L2323
: o588 D22SGY KhMNGEcE8ETE58820cE
— '
= £2£82 NE2L85S AuEEEOSESRo0LS
£ = £ © = o] [0} [0}
= © cc 3 QETLLQ £ -~ J8EOEXSEO0TI® 0
& = £ Browd Mo >mo X5ULE <7< @
: & @ O ®
) —) o

—

SN
>zaWYW/ I ,
@% ) <, 4

SN

&A««&wfz@@@ S0

Ny FU—a—RK
Battery Cord
Cuerda de la bateria

Akkukabel
Cables batterie

T\ \ el \ P TS 1«/,
S =% S : \lwvi 3
2 Tpm——oy ulrakWA‘

Ly

b
/—‘&.«\\ @

=\
£ %
m ‘ —

Q A\l 2

\ =

3] o)

=

n 8

PN ©

2 - .

N §S¢o

o= 2

4L €T

_,AD..B"M.D

TELE

_rne

&nde

o de

> O ®

N

282535

Zo<wno

Q

wﬂh M &9
e

y

p \l_¢| By o
& '
>

ﬂ (<)
N e e G

=5l
W)M.‘\Q@@“lw 4 \Mﬂ.@

p \I| =109
£y

<Ny TFU—%=1KXTHERATZHE >

< If using a single battery >
< Bei Einsatz eines einzelnen Akkus >

< Si vous utilisez une seule batterie >

< Si usa una sola bateria >

30




43 7R7* / Body Shell
Karrosserie / Carrosserie / Carroceria

44 2%/ Painting / Lackierung
Peinture / Pintado de la Carroceria

@ znic. ERTRYLTNERS,
Before painting, use a neutral detergent
to remove any oil residues and dirt.
Bevor Sie beginnen, reinigen Sie die
Karrosserie grindlich mit einem
milden Haushaltsreiniger.
Avant de peindre, nettoyez la carrosserie
soigneusement avec un produit vaisselle.
Antes de pintar, lave la carroceria con
agua jabonosa, aclare y deje secar.

© zriyr—vERS

SEICLTLLESE W,

Refer to the pictures on the box
for the color scheme.

Nehmen Sie Bezug auf die
Verpackung, wenn Sie lackieren.

Reportez-vous aux illustrations
sur la boite.

Tome como referencia la caja de
su modelo para pintar.

@ v ST, WALS
NRAEVTY—N%zlhi5,
Mask the windows from the inside.
Maskieren Sie die Fenster von innen.
Masquez les fenétres de I'intérieur.
Enmascare las ventanas desde
el interior.

O 25 KT FAORBL=—LY— b EEALTH,
After painting, remove the protective film from the body shell.
Ziehen Sie den Schutzfilm von der Karrosserie ab.

Enlevez le film protecteur de la carrosserie.
Una vez terminado el trabajo de pintado,
retire el plastico protector. >

O 7257515178,
Hole for antenna tube.
Offnung fiirs Antennenréhrchen.
Trou pour le tube d’antenne.
Agujero para el tubo del antena.

O smasL—n5—T
T« AEIZBET B,
Paint the body shell from

the inside using Kyosho
spray colors.

Lackieren Sie die Karrosserie
von innen mit Kyosho
Sprayfarben.

Peingnez la carrosserie avec
des peintures en spray de
chez Kyosho.

Pinte la carroceria desde el
interior utilizando sprays

31



Goupille de carrosserie

Karosserieklammer
Clip carroceria

Body Pin

45
@9 K7r e

[aV] [aV] o -
. ) S 2
” W 1 S %
| Lo g 2
m W LUk2e g8 8
, - £R%s R5 §
| ! YO>5 n.w S
” E e&o8-52 o
” o ea HoSoSES 2
o) | o Ec ehomwhtm,e
+ £ , SEX | JEREEEETELS
=~ 5 ¢ ” s&O | .Ivtdnebrwc.m.
B £cO ! £ o ! R =209 , 0
K=ES> ] 20 x= | N < PE) [ c
S | [} ANV o £ c [
o >Z o 0 c o O Q£
NZ 2 X5 = a3 [o
. 2 S ® i R = RO B E2S_ o
= * = (o] > © o
OcH 39 VoIS F 5 > o @ £
v8c8o0 = /|7\msee%d.mm
LZ28P E = hoBos558236
& = “\"E%af.&bwnwc
£ - = >
£ ©) = = &
[} = o —)

de carroceria para facilitar la

ﬁj}ﬁﬁ

Doble ligeramente las presillas

${Wm

/ Body Shell / Karrosserie

TA
Carrosserie / Carroceria

e

«.\\m\/

NG

2 (W

(A LD

2N
o

£ N4,
N
_\q\\ u\uV::V |||||||||| 4.@) ©)

NG

s
L7y

RS

@

=&
<ON V7

&%

FITFINCT
Antenna Tube
Antennenrohr

Tube d’antenne

Tubo Antena

MM.

i
=
2R ) \\ -Vom/u\\\

32



Pincement (avant) / Ajuste de la convergencia (Delantero)

K=& (70> K) / Toe Adjustment (Front) / Spurjustierung (vorn)

@7 O0YRDRSZZEZT. N—ADRENTEFT,
Adjust the front toe by making the tie rod longer or shorter.
Die Einstellung wird an der Spurstange vorgenommen.
Ajuster le pincement avant en agissant sur la longueur des biellettes.
Ajuste la convergencia de las ruedas delanteros alargando o acortando la
longitud de los tirantes ajustables.

* v >~ /\—FA / Camber Adjustment
2 Der Sturz / Carrossage / Ajuste del Camber
@7 Yy/\—OY RORIZEZTHF v V/N\—ABOFENTEET,

Adjust the front/rear camber by making the upper rods longer or shorter.

Der Sturz an Vorder- & Hinterachse wird an den oberen Querlenkern justiert.

Ajuster le carrossage avant et arriére en agissant sur les biellettes de tirants
supérieurs.

Ajuste el angulo de camber delantero/trasero acortando o alargando la longitud
de los tirantes ajustables.

XATATFv v\~

N—1> < » Negative Camber
Toe -in / Negativer Sturz
Vorspur \ _—— Carrossage négatif
Pincement positif AT 7T Camber Negativo
Positiva
RIT 4 TFv 2 /\—
— 5 \ ! Positive Camber
- b=roh | v Positiver Sturz
Toe - out -
Nachspur \ Carrossage pgsmf
N - Camber Positivo
k D Pmcement négatif \ i
7 \ Negativa \ /
Y140y R / \ 7Zwy)X\—Avy R v o
Tie Rod Upper Rod
Spurstange Oberer Querlenker VN
Biellette Biellette supérieure
Tirante Superior
LORE i LORE ki LOoRE JAYN/UT 1
Length (L) Steering Characteristics Length (L) Steering Characteristics Length (L) Front / Rear Steering Characteristics
Laenge Lenkeigenschaften Laenge Lenkeigenschaften Laenge Vorne / Hinten Lenkeigenschaften
Longueur Comportement Longueur Comportement Longueur Avant / Arriere Comportement
Longitud (L) | Caracteristicas Direccién |Longitud (L) | Caracteristicas Direccion Longitud (L) Delanteros / Traseros Caracteristicas Direccion
B<TB | AFTUVUREEBRALE [8<TB | a—FUvsmmorms| | [F<TR 70Yh | AT T YUY TRIERY AL MARIE 3.
Longer. EHIC RS, Shorter. BB, Longer. Front Ste_enng bec_omes milder.
laenger Steering becomes milder. | kuerzer. Enters corners more laenger. Vorne weicheres Einlenkverhalten
Allonger. weicheres Einlenkverhalten| Racourcir. aggressively. AII‘onger. Avant Entrée d«la’wrag'e plus agressive.
Mas largo. | Entrée de virage plus agressive| Mas corto. | direkteres Einlenkverhalten Mas largo. Delanteros | Conduccién mas suave.
Conduccion mas suave. Train avant plus neutre. RIF4T EpUIN— v JA—FUYIMRICU PP HIND PR D,
Entrada en curva mas agresival Positive Camber Rear Rea( tire grip bgcomes worse when entering corners.
k=1 k=77~ Positiver Sturz Hinten weniger Grip in Kurven .
Toe -in Toe - out » I L'accroche des pneus arriére en entrée de virage est
Carrossage positif Arriere moins efficace.
Vorspur Nachspur Camber Positivo Traseros | p,
Pincement Pincement eor agarre de las ruedas en la entrada en curva.
positif négatif B<TB 7Ovk | A=F YUY IHHORIGNREL 25,
Convergencia Convergencia Shorter. Front Enters corners more aggressively.
Positiva Negativa kuerzer. Vorne direkteres Einlenkverhalten
Raccourcir. Avant Train avant plus neutre.
. . Mas corto. Delanteros | Entrada en curva més agresiva.
Py1Oy RORSE, ERALICT BT Lo
Ensure that the length of both left and right tie rods is the same. FATATFvVIN— URd A—F UV THBRICY VI THIARDIC BB,
Sie Spurstangen muessen auf beiden Seiten gleich lang sein. Negative Camber Rear Gives rear tires more grip when entering corners.
ATTENTION ! Vérifier que les biellettes soient de la méme longueur de chaque coté. Negativer Sturz Hinten weniger Grip in Kurven
Asegurarse que la longitud de los tirantes derecho e izquierdo es idéntica. Carrossage négatif Arriere Les pneus arriére ont plus d'accroche en entrée de virage.
Camber Negativo Traseros Mayor agarre de las ruedas traseras al entrar en curva.

Pryi—OyRORSE, EARALIKTZI &,
Ensure that the length of both left and right upper rods is the same either by
unscrewing or by tightening the set screw.
Unbedingt darauf achten, dass die oberen Querlenker auf beiden Seiten einer
Achse jeweils gleich lang sind.
ATTENTION ! Vérifier que les tirants soient de la méme longueur de chaque coté.
Asegurese que la longitud de los tirantes superiores derecho e izquierdo es idéntica.

3 75 / Ride Height / Bodenfreiheit
Garde au sol / Ajuste de la altura
@YV RT7—LDEY NEXDFHAER TERDRENTEET,
Adjust the front / rear ride height.
Justierung der Bodenfreiheit vonr & hinten.

Réglage de la garde au sol avant et arriére
Ajuste de la altura delantera y trasera.

ALY F (2mm)

Hex Wrench (2mm)
Sechskantschlissel (2mm)
Clé Hexagonale (2mm)
Llave Allen (2mm)

ES)

Ride Height
Bodenfreiheit
Garde au sol
Altura

P v y—mERFICHEE, FIWERLF. RICHo> < DES LB, £AOFE®

FEFICHEIC D LS ICRHET BT &,

Place the chassis on a level surface and lift the front of the model. When setting down
the model again, check if both front wheels touch down at the same time.

Modell auf eine ebene Platte setzen und vorne anheben. Darauf achten, dass die
Raeder gleichzeitig auf der Platte aufsetzen, ggf. Einstellung korrigieren.

Placer le chéassis sur une surface plane, puis vérifier en levant le chéassis par le
millieu que les roues droite et gauche décollent du sol simultanément.

Coloque el modelo en una superficie plana y levante la parte delantera. Compruebe si
las dos ruedas delanteras tocan el suelo al mismo tiempo al bajar el modelo

Ly hER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR
Prisionero

Yy hERZELD S,
Screwing in the set screw.
Gewindestift im Uhrzeigersinn
En vissant la BTR.
Apretando el prisionero.

BHENTH S,

Ride height becomes lower.
Weniger Bodenfreiheit.

La garde au sol s'abaisse.
Menor altura.

Y NERZEDZHD,
Unscrewing the set screw.
Gewindestift geg. Uhrzeigersinn
En dévissant la BTR.
Aflojando el prisionero.

ES Y AT

Ride height becomes higher.

Mehr Bodenfreiheit.
La garde au sol monte.
Mayor altura.

33



ve

@ 7&K EXPLODED VIEW
EXPLOSIONSZEICHNUNG
VUE ECLATEE
DESPIECE

. UDIF222GM
@
N

IFHO04KY / W

<HFV)X— >
< Shock Absorber >
< StoBdampfer >

< Amortisseur >

< Amortiguador >

<7AaykM)s>
<Front (1) >
<Vorne (1) >
<Avant (1)>
< Delantera (1) >

Q1) IF222GM

<AARY TR >
< Radio Box >
<RC Box>

< Boitier radio >
< Caja de radio >

<tEYVHI—FTRy

< Center Gearbox >
< Die mittlere Getriebegehause >
< Carter de différentiel central >

\_ <Cajacentral >

N
N
N
N
N

=PI TN
< Front (2) > \
<Vorne (2) > AN
<Avant (2)> AN
< Delantera (2) >

Y A S,

N
3

: i : (F/H) E%
/E /g /E axt2mm(EH) 3x8mm(F/H)
3x10mm(F/H) 4x10mm(F/ e
x12mm(F/H) ‘~

4x10mm(F/H)

<E—HF—>
< Motor >
< Motor >
< Moteur >
< Motor >

IR >

< Battery Tray>
- < Akkuwanne >

A

=4

o=
¥

e

N —

<N\yFU—KkL—>

=7 < Support de batterie>
<bandeja de la bateria> /

7

<HTVI)\— >

< Shock Absorber >
< StoBdampfer >

< Amortisseur >

< Amortiguador >

<Rear >

< Hinten >
< Arriére >
< Trasera>

IFHO04KY / W

© 2013 KYOSHO CORPORATION / 24T n s e 5l

INFERNO MP9e TKI readyset



43#%[X] / Exploded View / Explosionszeichnung / Eclaté / Despiece

70>~/ Front/Vorne /
Avant / Delantera

<78Y K1) >
< Front (1) >
< Vorne (1) >
< Avant (1) >
< Delantero (1) >

< Différentiel Ava

@DIF459-2.3

IF
G1)97039-25 ®
IF421—@

@) IF467

IF332

<7Av k(2>
< Front (2) >
< Vorne (2) >
< Avant (2) >
< Delantero (2) >

<78Yc7T7 >
< Front Differential >
< Vorne Gear Differential >

< Diferencial Delantero >  4x10mm

IFW41 7J§

3x18mm —E

¥ —E/C—VERFEL TWRW =Y DB D ET,

Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!.

Attention ! Certaines pieces ne sont pas vendues au détail.
Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.

-04
_—"— ¥
IF434

nt > 3x12mm(F/H)

4x10mm

AN
1-W401005 / Do
IF427B ) .
) 6Hws015 - .
D—@DIFaa2KY f S
e ’ i | Eﬁ 3x12mm
,-W3X18mm _-—|F442KY | :
\ N 1
- =t
& IF425-29.5 7
8)IF426-64.5 s
IF442KY {0 IF428B
= Faoss
o & 66 IFW123
O
IF427B ;
p e D _ IF428B
IF464H

(9BRG022 /
IF418

3x15mm

I
IFa62H 3
GHLA43— Q: >
SO T

)
m\\\\\\ ) %

C__

(6D 97008-36H

LA43
IF462H  3x15mm
1-W301010
| X
- &©—(BRG022 /
. ' (, IF418
| I )
T [ - |
1 .
o x({@BRGO22 / @ IFa17
i IF418
IF332
BRG022 /
IF418
{0IF418

3x18mm

35




Ny 7 1) — K L — /Battery Tray / Akkuwanne
Support de batterie / Bandeja de la bateria %ngmm(p/m

3 IF506

<N
\\\//_j///
E—Smem(F/H)

3 Q4)1F503
!

IF508

@B)IF507
@) IF508
@B IF507
Z YA 7Ry ¥ X/ Radio Box / Empfangerbox
Boitier radio / Caja de radio
|
3x15mm y 1N
QY
(636985 IF435

36




Y& —F+¥Rvy U X/ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehause
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

3x8mm(Cap)

< Center Differential >
< Mitte Gear Differential >
< Différentiel Centre >
< Diferencial central >

E—% — / Motor / Motor
Moteur / Motor

4x10mm(F/H)

37



)47 / Rear / Hinten /
Arriere / Trasera

3x18mm

3mm

60)IF433

4x10mm

3x1 2mm(F/H)

5
IF346-04
- . IF272 mﬁ@/ 3x10mm
IF429 m - %{x 4x18mm
@9 97002 ﬂ T
<\l‘ -

awv

- 3x12mm(F/H)
® IF463H — - T 3X8mm(cap
_ — ) 3x35mm(Cap)
IF433 1= 3x10mm p)
-~ 3x18mm(F/H)
@ 4x10mm

IF408C

e/3x3mm (6)IF460-2.5 3x3mm
2x5mm

) IF42

W5015
<UTFT > W0201H

< Rear Differential >

< Hintere Gear Differential >
< Différentiel Arriere >

< Diferencial Trasero >

G IF144

(60)IF428B ax6mm
Q‘Q ) IF452

N
_ A
)
N (38)IFW326GM
IF422B

N I
Nl

97039-25 IFW326GM
)] N N
-- 3mm i
_8) J@/ 5x4mm
34)IF423

IF423

38




77 %+ / Differential / Gear Differential

Différentiel / Diferencial 4x4mm
<70vk/UvA> I]/@IF402

< For front and rear >

< Vorn & Hinten >

< Pour l'avant et l'arriére >
< Delantero y Trasero >

\ % v BRGO05

%
X IF402
©)IF402 (% @ ﬂ/@

IF402 3x10mm AN IF412
(F/H)
IF411

<tvy—H>
< For center > ! IF402
< Mitte > 7

\ BRGO05
< Pour le centre > Z QU
< Central > IF413 @ X oo, (19 1F410-46
BRGO005

ﬂ/® IF402

IF404-01 : '\. IF402 (% @
||:402 30mm & IF413
©IF402 IF411 (F/H)

%> JX— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

- - 20 IF470-02
. <7AYh~A>
- i \}/\:\\ @J) ] & IF346-09 < For Front >
- IF471 ! W];\\\ j/ N 1-N2630N < Vorne >
N . 005" < &0 IFW346-05C <Avant >
. ¥ H 1-W200604 < Delanteros >

~
~
So RS
~ ~
. \ ~o
~ ~
~ \y

~

({9 1FW140-02

~

~
\\
@) IF346-09 S~
~
1-N2630N  ~><_
' , .~

Ry IFW346-050 oL

- N % @/1-W200604
g \\ @

I
|
I
I
I
|
I ~o
< <

- ————————

< For Rear >
< Hinten >
< Arriere >
< Traseros >




=Y %
Part Names

ANTIN—Y

AR (F— No. & A [ ESM
Quantity (HiR)

SPARE PARTS

=Y %
Part Names

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AR (F— No. & A K ESM
Quantity (BiR)

IF30-1| B Gase Packing (spes) | %5 450 | | 670 | Sk Shth sk o  3pen )| B9 % 2 600
35 | Sioorng Pir D@2 10| | 820 | G Gt mssomm | snes iy | 2
Fi19 | AL e T e 750 | | "B | AontLoner Sus Arm (. R po)| 8 @ 900
R )| [P s, O [@5T O]
"G | Whee! Nut (Bunmetal/ 4pe) | 294 700 | | 1Fa28 | o e St ey 0| BB @@x1 @x2| 500
IF271 | Eront Shook Stay (MPSRS) | @ 00| | iFasa | k2 F B Fn? |@@xt @x4 | 600
e | B e e 0| [0 | ZR NPT @
IF275 | Knuckie Arm (LAMPORS) | 08X 1000 | | IF438 | oo b (Ma | dpe PGy | X4 500
IF276 | o Grassis (MPSRS) | @ 4800 | |IF439C] Fin Lo s o /it )| 89 2500
o | B SR [0 o0 | [ | ZL T e
IF278 | By viount S0t (MPORS) | 9p e | 00| | IF441 | Al St F a2 % 2000
IF280 | Sortor tore G (iPomsy | @ x 1 24meateh 1| 400 | |2 | G Bty dor i) | 8 @B @@ @x2 | 500
IF281 | Gantor Dive Shat (. -aPaRS)| 10 % 1 450 AP A
IF282 | &t D Svf (o110 shoRS) 7 1 650 | | 1F445 | Zot Uoor P (Gume /o) © % 800
IF283 | v St (L2045 shPaRS)| 5 * 2 300 | | IF446 | i Pl (aunmota /)| X 1 2400
IFsaz | 200 @x2 @x4 1200 | | IFas2 | iy R0 EL D) V@Bx1 @x2 500
IF341 | S2x20mm & 1 h @) x 4 900 IF453 I’;'_:Zy‘,\fo%t/ k Mx1 @x2 400
| A At & e S| om| e [h i S B o
B e i 09O Bxs | wo| |F LT e
B Gl a0 w| [ L i
36" | G Dephrgn for 5y Shockges | 8% 4 500 | | P2 |2 S Fango ot Sl o 1P| 2 %2 400
74 | sk samg 1 s 7414170 | B X2 100 | | R | Fango Ha o (s P20 | @2 500
"ok v?/;g%;;cZ/aﬁygy /MPO) g x 1100 i Sm gﬂéégll-\igd_ éiﬁz(é’éis//fﬁ’s]%)) 6x2 500
IF402 | 317 Bovel Getr Sot (o) |©@x2 @©xa | ss0 | | "M% | e B e | ©x2
IF403 | 21 Case Set (F&R 1 14g) | (D@ x 550 | | IF466 | G i § S Houn Spcer | 20 B2 400
IF404 | Sorior Dif, Gase Sot (MPD) | DB 600 | | IF467 | (o ing pin Sot (WP9) | X2 ismcipanen X2| 600
EE A O o [ Bt Bl SR
IFéos /E;dtlkaﬁ\e;dl\“szty(ltgg( 5{ l\fng/lgF))g) @®x1 &@x2 700 5@4)(2

IF409 | Birrper (o) @x1

360 | Spur Goar 6T /PGy | @ 2200 e waa”

o | B St 1 5 2 | | B o 2
F12 | B ShEi dpcaroare) | ©x2 950 | | "87° | Thweaded Bio Shock ongy | x4 1800
IF13 | Corter if. Shaft (sa6s P9 X2 1000 | | 7820 | Shoakacs il o B S| B B x 2 750
o7 | Gt e ey D 8
IF420 | X i e Goter (s /1) | %4 550 ZEmm BTk

IF421 | Eront i Garter (MP9) | X2 s ovansivin 1200 ey

IF4228) ot Voo Cartor oy, | @ x1 ST ERIEl] 00 | | T |t e St | X2
IF423 | pony Lo St AL FIMP0) | Gs ' ismamnamn| 900 | | T8 | S (upbrkiseiid) | @B @x 1000
(565 | s St (56655 o )| 7 X2 400 | | IF482 | s Surg s Lo g X2 3800
o’ | dus <(33XX§’§"T$ / 22;?553 / Mﬁg; 8)x2 450 IF501 EAS&?KAZG#?SQ%G?&QQ? //\/VEE; @ @ x 1 7000

40




ANT N

f— \y

SPARE PARTS

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

z- 7:/ a y/ \o_‘y OPTIONAL PARTS % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

ACE AR (F— No. & AED [ EAh ACE AR (F— No. & AED [ EAh
Part Names Quantity (Fe3k) Part Names Quantity (F2ik)
IF503 /B;KGT),UT;Y"S‘&_(\}?E‘)‘/ k- (VE) x 1 1000 |  |ORGO6 g_ﬁn\; gé)%) @x15 400
IFS04 | Aooaner Box St (V) | Sha 2 5% 1 es | 1000 | MO 2o iard Ball epce) - | X5 700
758 | Fiion Gear (126 ve) | ®x1 Simeibiax | 1100 | (wo202| @8R 870 p sy | @ 10
IFS06 | Banary Sirap 8ot (VE) | & x3 1600 | | Woz0a| g8 e e e | & X4 700
IFS07 | fotiary g;’pé;rf((: §B5;OV/E\)/E) @ (15306mm) x2 | 400 | |wso1s| 2EMMZ /ALK x4 200
IF508 g\a{tzrg, glfp;grf((: gBZ;OV/E\)/E) @ (15x130xemm) x2 | 300 | |W5040 é@’e\r_ F{i\gﬁ’ L'Tg';]t'f“fnzr_ép’dgr%g @ x 4 1400
IF509 | Gorier bif, Pite (Mbos Tkl | © X 1 400 | |35 Ligh T action Tro i Savar H | 29 x2 1900
o007 | S CE AR T 51 75| aunn | [oncon] s vaa B | 9 4
oot 3 Aot PO [VEEORITAMETE g | o] S onr AR 020 @2
e S e g 2 oo | o S IO
B | Wineel Hib (Gunmetal/dpes)| @4 100 | [BRGO31| &1 ic Baaring (oxT1xd ) 2nce)| 19 %2 1000
IFW123| 3¢ Narc Upper Rod (Fror | ® %2 1000 | | 1708 | St anienna (Bladg | B x4 500
IFW124) S5 Nard Upper Rod (Rocr) | © %2 1200 | | 82216 | SRR 00 Fscever | @ 5500
lF\-Aé124o ghgc/k\ gt?aff(i:'éérlﬁs)gmm) @x2 i‘%%%i&@/?&ﬁ@"u? x2| 800 82271 ﬁéiﬁ&‘&;f @ x 1 6300
| &g Get. B xix 2 o0 | |se6a8 | §.7 7o © @x 10 200
P8 | Shook Shaft (Lbmmy |42 S oa 2| 800 || 2 S bal ont (0 hob s | 59X S soen*¢| 900
U0 Bustin (or A Kot A | 204 500 | | 96641 | X2 Shvm ®x10 450
FWATS| (3E1admm /o 0] - | B x2 800 | |96772| i5e0 ismmanm | @x 10 450
gaé‘igen?%"%“pecrf?ﬁpg? Al Sorew gml ﬁ;l En\/N*ut‘y M2 96773 | Sx|.2x0.2mm > /A gp’fgw 200
IFWA15] Qv 7 Ball Bx2 Lo x2| 550 | {97002| Bl b (rommy | 10 250
P et s |@x2 S x| 50 || SO0 At Rod (iomm agen| B 2 950
s | 5 Sk g g5 1.4/ B X 2 100 | | 738 | Sotew Pin (rcommmmmipon) | B4 350
Ladg | SEmmIR=ILL K 69 x 12 300 —B VBB TLWEN Y ABD £ T,
Z0HE. KRB/ —YREBEICZASNTVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltiich!.
Attention ! Certaines pieces ne sont pas vendues au détail.
Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.

ACNE kS Y TE =V & AFN Y TE il
Part Names Description (k) Part Names Description (Hik)
AKAT4001| 1/8 /84— -Beam(\—FR /2 \) A ¥ F+—f| AKASA ¥ [ 1V F-ARvIDty b AKA14002| 1/8/t%- CityBlock(R—/1=Y 71 [2 N4V Fff | AKASAY [ 1 V=AY YDty b
H 1:8 Buggy |-Beam Hard AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set v 1:8 Buggy City Block Super Soft | AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set
AKA14001| 1/8 /%%~ HBeam(3 74 7L/ 2 N A v —Hf| AKASA T [ V=2V IDEy b 2400 AKA14002| 1/8 /1%~ City Block fif —LE&EE (\—K /2 A) | KA —LEEFE AKA 51 Y DEY b 3200
M 1/8 Buggy I-Beam (Medium / 2-pes) with inners | AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set HPW | 1:8 Buggy City Block Hard Pre-Mounted | Pre-glued AKA tires and wheel set
AKA14001| 1/8/%F—1-Beam(V 7k /2 A) A Y+ —f| AKASAF [ 1V =AY YDty b 2400 AKA14002| 1/8 /8%~ City Bock T ~VEEE(IT1 7L /2 A) | A —)LEEE AKA 914 VDt Y b 3200
S 1:8 Buggy |-Beam Soft AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set MPW | 1:8 Buggy City Block Medium Pre-Mounted | Pre-glued AKA tires and wheel set
AKA14001| 1/8/%~ Beam(Z~/(=Y 71 J2 NV F—H| AKAGAY [ 1V F=ZRVY DLy h 2500 AKA14002| 1/ 8/t~ City Block i1 —VEEH (V7 b /2 N) | IRA —IVEEE AKA 91T DEY b 3200
v 1:8 Buggy |-Beam Super Soft | AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set SPW | 1:8 Buggy City Block Soft Pre-Mounted | Pre-glued AKA tires and wheel set
AKA14001| 1/8 /%%~ -Beam A —JLEER(\=K /2 \) | A —LEEFAKA 71V DLy b 3200 AKA14002| 1/8/1%- City Block (37174 /2 NS AV F~ff | AKASAY [ 1V F=ARVIDty b 2400
HPW | 1:8 Buggy |-Beam Hard Pre-Mounted| Pre-glued AKA tires and wheel set MR | 1:8 Buggy City Block Medium | AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set
AKA14001| 1/8/%%~ |Beam M —LEEE(I 747 L/ 2 N) | RA —LEEE AKA 91 VDY b 3200 AKA14002| 1/8/tF— City Block(Y 78 /2 NS 1 Y1 =1t | AKASA Y [ 1V F=AkVIDty b 2400
MPW | 1:8 Buggy |-Beam Medium Pre-Mounted | Pre-glued AKA tires and wheel set SR | 1:8 Buggy City Block Soft AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set
AKA14001| 1/8/%%~ 1-Beam A —VEER (Y 7 b [ 2 ) | A —MEEE AKA 1Y DLy K 3200 AKA14002| 1/8 %+~ City Block(V 7k /2 N 94 ¥ 0# | AKAGAY [ 4+ =2RYIDEY b 1500
SPW | 1:8 Buggy |-Beam Soft Pre-Mounted | Pre-glued AKA tires and wheel set SX | 1:8 Buggy City Block Soft (Tires Only)| AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set
AKA14001| 1/8 /%%~ -Beam(V 7k /2 \) 517 Dd | AKAGAT [ 1V F=ZRy YDty b 1500 AKA14002| 1/8/t%=CityBlock(2—/=Y 7} [2 N 54 T0% | AKASAT [ 1V F=ZRY YDty b 1600
SX | 1:8 Buggy I-Beam Soft (Tires Only) | AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set VX | 1:8 Buggy City Block Super Soft (Tires Only)| AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set
AKA14001| 1/8/%%— [-Beam(R—/t=Y 7 [2 N5 170 | AKATAY [ 1V =AY IDEY b 1600 AKA14003| 1/ 8/t Gridiron(Y 7k /2 \) 1 v H—fF | AKASAY [ 1V F=ARvIDty b 2400
VX | 1:8 Buggy I-Beam Super Soft (Tires Only) | AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set S 1:8 Buggy Gridiron Soft AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set
AKA14002| 1/8/t%— City Block(\=K /2 \) 1 v F—ff | AKASA ¥ [ 1V F=ARVIDty b 2400 AKA14008| 1/8 /\%- Gridiron(R=/=Y 75 [2 N4 VT~ | AKASAT [ 4V F=2RYYOE Y b 2500
H 1:8 Buggy City Block Hard AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set Vv 1:8 Buggy Gridiron Super Soft | AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set
AKA14002| 1/8/%%~ City Block(374 7L /2 N4 YT = | AKASAF [ 1 V=AY YDty b 2400 AKA14003| 1/8 /%~ Grigiron( 7 b /2 NS4 v F~ft | AKAGAY [ 4V F=2RVIDEY b 2400
M 1:8 Buggy City Block Medium | AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set SR | 1:8 Buggy Gridiron Soft AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set
AKA14002| 1/8/t% = City Block(Y 7 b / 2 \) A Y F—ft | AKASAF [ 1V =AY IDEY b 2400 AKA14003| 1/ 8/t~ Gridiron(Y 7k /2 \) 94 ¥ D% | AKASAT [ 1 V=AY IDty b 1500
S 1:8 Buggy City Block Soft AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set SX | 1:8 Buggy Gridiron Soft (Tires Only)| AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set

41



IN—Y %

A7 32I8—"Y OPTIONAL PARTS

A

e 7E A

IN—Y %

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

RE e

Part Names Description (F23k) Part Names Description (F23kR)
AKAT4003) 1/8 /U= Gidron(2—/(=Y 71 2 N5 708 AKAS AT | 4 F =20 I0E YN o \Faao | PAT Y22ty b (TL—) [1AHAD 500
VX | 1:8 Buggy Gridiron Super Soft (Tires Only)| AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set Suspension Bushing Set (Gray) | Full set for a kit
AKA14004( 1/8/t%— Crossbrace(V 7 b /2 N AV F—ff | AKAGAY | A=KV YDEY p 2400 IFa42W N7-%27Tyy1ty ARETA N /MPY)| 1 AHAD 500
S 1:8 Buggy Crossbrace Soft | AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set Color Suspension Bushing Set (White / MP9) | Full set for a kit
AKATA004) 1 /811~ Crossrace (A1t 7b |2\ 53~f | KRS A7/ 4 F=2RIDEI M 5y IF442 | A7—F2Tyy1ty NEXTU-V)| 1 AHAD 500
Vv 1:8 Buggy Crossbrace Super Soft | AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set KG | Color Suspension Bushing Set (Fluorescent Green)| Full set for a kit
AKATA004) 1 /805 Crossbrace(y 7 | 2NIS 1+ =ff | AKA G4 | 457 =2RVSDEY N 5400 IF442 | h5=F27yy2ty MERALYY /MPY)| 1 AHAD 500
SR | 1:8 Buggy Crossbrace Soft | AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set KO | Color Suspension Bushing Set (Fluorescent Orange /MP9) | Full set for a kit
AKA14004 1/8 /05— Crossbrace(s 71 / 2N 54703 | AKAS A1 | 4 F =250 N e IF442 | h5—FA7v¥1ty NERAIO-)| 1 AHAD 500
SX | 1:8 Buggy Crossbrace Soft (Tires Only) | AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set KY | Color Suspension Bushing Set (Fluorescent Yellow) | Full set for a kit
AKAT4004) 1/8/t%~ Crosstrace(R~/1=Y 71 |2 N9 108 | AKASA Y | 43 =ZRYIDE YR oy IF459 | 7RV NAFEF/¥=/t=(22mm  Tpc /MP9) | @) & Zcita 450
VX | 1:8 Buggy Crossbrace Super Soft (Tires Only) | AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set -2.2 | Front Sway Bar (2.2mm/ 1pc / MP9) | instead of @7).
AKA24001) AKA 1 /8 8F—FRA =L (1741 k [4N)| AKA TR —JL D& v k 1600 IF459 | 70YNAFEF4F—/=(23mm ] Tpc / MP9) | @F) & 3588 450
W 1:8 Buggy Wheels (White / 4 pcs.) | AKA wheel set -2.3 | Front Sway Bar (2.3mm / 1pc / MP9) | instead of @Y).
AKA24001| AKA T /8 NF—=FBf1=IL({ IO~/ 4 A)| AKA R+ =)Lty k 1600 IF459 | 70V NAFETAH~/t=(24mm [ 1pc / MP9) | @D) & zxita 450
Y 1:8 Buggy Wheels (Yellow / 4 pcs.)| AKA wheel set -2.4 | Front Sway Bar (2.4mm / 1pc / MP9) | instead of @9).
AKA24003) AKA T/8 /=B EVOTRA=L(R74 k /4 N)| AKA 7R — )LDtz v b 1600 IF459 | 70 NAFEF4F~/=(25mm / Tpc / MP9) | @D) & 3xita 450
W 1:8 Buggy EVO Wheels (White / 4 pcs.) | AKA wheel set -2.5 | Front Sway Bar (2.5mm / 1pc / MP9) | instead of @Y).
AKA24003) AKA 1/8/F-REVOR/—)L(/I0-[4\)| AKA TR =)L Dt v k 1600 IF459 | 70V NAFE71-/1=(26mm [ 1pc /MP9) | @D & it 450
Y 1:8 Buggy EVO Wheels (Yellow / 4 pcs.) | AKA wheel set -2.6 | Front Sway Bar (2.6mm/ 1pc/MP9) | instead of @7).
AKABAOO1) AKA 1 /8/(E—FE—IIK A= (37474 [2 )| AKASA VRS =AVS0Ey b 00 IF459 | 70YNAFEF1%~1=(28mm | Tpc /MP9) | @) & zxita 450
M AKA Molded Inners for 1/8 Buggy (Medium / 2-pcs) | Inner Sponge Set for AKA Tire -2.8 | Front Sway Bar (2.8mm / 1pc / MP9) | instead of @Y).
IF346 | AR/ NFIV=TvY1(4 \)| @) & Kia 4BAD | 4500 IF460 | YPRFETAHF~/1=(23mm [ 1pc/ MP9) | G6) & Kite 500
-04L | Light Weight Shock Bush (4pcs) | instead of 4). 4pcs -2.3 | Rear Sway Bar (2.3mm / 1pc / MP9) | instead of ().
IF347 | §VI=LAN (81267 ) 2pcs | v 75 ) 1-F) EXH IR IF460 | J¥25E744~/8~(24mm [ Tpc / MP9) E X 450
-126 | Shock Piston (01,246 Hole / 2pcs / for Big Shock) | instead of (8. For Shock setting -2.4 | Rear Sway Bar (2.4mm / 1pc / MP9) | instead of (6).
IF347 | §VR-EAN(81287 [ docs | Ky 75 V1) EM Sty TR 500 IF460 | UTAFE71H~/\=(25mm [ Tpc / MP) | (6) & zxia 500
-128 | Shock Piston (o1.2+8 Hole / 4pcs / for Big Shock) | instead of (8. For Shock setting -2.5 | Rear Sway Bar (2.5mm / 1pc / MP9) | instead of 66).
IF347 | /LN Y(01367 | 2005 | €75V | (@) E3TH  5Ii-ev7 (V7B g IF460 | JP29E74% =)= (26mm/ Tpc / MPI) | GB) & 55ita 500
-135 | Shock Piston (o1.3+5 Hole / 2pcs / for Big Shock) | instead of (194 For Shock setting -2.6 | Rear Sway Bar (2.6mm/ 1pc/ MP9)| instead of 66).
IF347 | /-t Y(01367 | 2005 | €y 750N | (@) ESEHR  Buli-ev7 (VIR g IF460 | JYA9E74%~/\—(28mm [ Tpc / MPI) | BB & 35ita 500
-136 | Shock Piston (o1.3+6 Hole / 2pcs / for Big Shock) | instead of (189). For Shack setting -2.8 | Rear Sway Bar (2.8mm / 1pc/ MP9) | instead of (66).
IF347 | §VR-EAN(8138 7 ) 2008/ v 75V 1—F) XM TNty TR 500 IF460 | J¥25E74%=/\=(30mm / Tpc / MP9) ERH 500
-138 | Shock Piston (o1.3+8 Hole / 2pcs  for Big Shock) | instead of (8. For Shock setting -3.0 | Rear Sway Bar (3.0mm/ 1pc/ MP9)| instead of ().
IF347 | §VI=EAN (91467 ] 20cs | €975V I-F) EHR IUI-tyTVIE 500 IF463 | 7.8mm EEf$/\— RR—)L(2pcs / IF56) s 2f@AD 500
-145 | Shock Piston (o 445 Hole / 2pcs / for Big Shock) | instead of (8. For Shock setting H 7.8mm Flanged Hard Ball (2pcs / IF56) | instead of @3).  2pcs
IF348 | Ey 79y R=27V Y7L/ Ly R)| @) & Fui-tyT(V9B 1200 IF464 | 6.8mm Eff/\— RK—JL(2pcs / IF313)| 69 & Zcia 2AD | oo
-916 | Big Shock Spring (L / Red) | instead of @. For Shock setting H | 6.8mm Flanged Hard Ball (2pcs / IF313)| instead of §9. 2pcs
IF348 | €y791-27U5M8L] 71 N TL-N1014)1=98) | Q) & 5t §vit-ty74 V98 1200 IF465 | 7.8mm v/t~ k=)L (2pcs ] 2pcs / IF55)| GT) & it 28AD | 400
-1014 | Big Shock Spring (M&L / Light Blue / 10-1.4/ L=95) | instead of @5 For Shock setting H 7.8mm Taper Hard Ball (2pcs / 2pcs / IF55)| instead of G1).  2pcs
IF348 | Ey 7Y R=2FVY T (L[ TI=)| @) &5 §ui-ty74 V9B 1200 IF505 | E=A>F ¥ (11T) @ exm 1100
-1016 | Big Shock Spring (L / Blue) instead of @9 For Shock setting -11 | Pinion Gear (11T) instead of (2.
IF348 | Ey79vI-27Y 5 M8L 7Y)-y M1 4/1=95) | @) & 3388 F)t-tyT (V7B 1200 IF505 | E=Z > %+ (13T) @ ez 1100
-1114 | Big Shock Spring (MAL / Green / 11-1.4/ L=95) | instead of @9 For Shock setting -13 | Pinion Gear (13T) instead of (2.
IF348 | Ly 79V =-27Uv 4 (L) 547 U-V) | @) &5 JU)i-tvT(V 9B 1200 IFHO03| /R =)L (4pcs / TZv 7 / MP9)| 4 A D 1400
-1116 | Big Shock Spring (L / Light Green) | instead of @3. For Shock setting BK | Wheel (4pcs / Black / MP9) | 4pcs
IF348 | EvIFYN=2TV VT R=TL) | @) &5 Fu)i-tvT4 V9B 1200 IFHOO03| 71 — )L (4pcs / &X' —> [ MPI)| 4 fAA D 1400
-1216 | Big Shock Spring (L / Purple) | instead of @5. For Shock seting KG | Wheel (4pcs / Fluorescent Green / MP9)| 4pcs
IF348 | Ev 75V R=ZTUV T (L[ KRTAN) | @) &xcita §u-ty74078 1200 IFH003| 7 =)L (4pcs / AL VY | MPI)| 4 A D 1400
-1316 | Big Shock Spring (L / White) | instead of @9. For Shock seting KO | Wheel (4pcs / Fluorescent Orange / MP9) | 4pcs
IF350 | LyssuR=27Y24(8 |54 b= T14]1=T0) | QO & 358 §vit-ky74 V7R 1100 IFHOO03| /- — )L (4pcs / &XA TO— / MP9)| 4 fAA D 1400
-714 | Big Shock Spring (S /Light Blue / 7-1.4 /L=70) | instead of @09. For Shock setting KY | Wheel (4pcs / Fluorescent Yellow / MP9) | 4pcs
IF350 | Ey79vr=27U04(5 70— 716/L=10)| Q) & 338 Fu)i-tvT (V9B 1100 IFHO03| 7Rk —JL (4pcs / IRTA & / MP9)| 4 fAA D 1400
-716 | Big Shock Spring (S / Blue / 7-1.6 / L=70) | instead of @09. For Shock setting W | Wheel (4pcs / White / MP9) | 4pcs
IF350 | Ey78uI-27Yv4(8] 7= [814/1=10) | Q) & 558 FU)i-tvT (V9B 1100 IFHO04| 7y ¥ aifAd=)b(dpcs | #X7)—-> [MPI) | 4 A D 1800
-814 | Big Shock Spring (S / Green /8-1.4 / L=70) | instead of @4. For Shock setting KG | Dish Wheel (4pcs / Fluorescent Green /MP9) | 4pcs
IF350 | Ey79u-274(51540)-y [816/1=10) | Q) &35 Fu)t-ky T4V )B 1100 IFHOO4| 7y YA =)b(dpcs | #xAL VY [MPI) | 4 A D 1800
-816 | Big Shock Spring (S / Light Green /8-1.6/L=70) | instead of @9. For Shock setting KO | Dish Wheel (4pcs / Fluorescent Orange / MP9) | 4pcs
IF350 | Ey 75V IR=A7UV (S \=T) | b &3z §vit-ty74V7R 1100 IFH004| 7y ¥ 2k =)L (dpcs / "TA & / MPI) | 4 fBA D 1800
-916 | Big Shock Spring (S / Purple) | instead of @9. For Shock setting W | Dish Wheel (4pcs / White / MP9) | 4pcs
IF350 | Ey 79V R=ZTVV TS/ RTAN) | @) excita  Fui-ty71078 1100 IFW107| 7R —JLI\T (T )L— / 4pcs)| @D & 5t 1100
-1016 | Big Shock Spring (S / White) | instead of @3. For Shock setting B Wheel Hub (Blue / 4pcs) instead of 7).
IF350 | £751t-27U37(8 | 7b=| 6514/ L<10/| @) E38H%  §VI=ty7 (78| |00 IFW117| LSD F¥ A 1)L LSD £ v &AL 500
-6514 | Big Shock Spring (S / Gray / 6.5-1.4/ L=70) | instead of @3. For Shock setting -01 | TCD Gear Oil For TCD Gear
IF350 | £y7921=27Y25(5 4L [1514/L=10) | @) &35 uit-ty74078 1100 IFW332| 7y Y1 (FL3Fy 7 7—LA [ 4pcs)| v b TER. 500
-7514 | Big Shock Spring (S / Orange / 7.5-1.4/ L=70) | instead of @3. For Shock setting -01 | Bush (for Aluminum Knuckle Arm / 4pcs) | Use together.
IF401 | DA > 7 (&K —> [ MPI)| @) & xita FWEFy 9N 7=L(LRI VX5 y7 MPY)
KG | Wing (Fluorescent Green / MP9) | instead of €. 1100 IF419 | Auminum Knuckle Amm (L, RiGunmetalMP9) 9500
IF401 | DA VT (#EXAL VY [ MPI)| @ & xia 1100 IF420 Ty 9T —Lh7—(4pcs / MPI) 550
KO | Wing (Fluorescent Orange / MP9) | instead of €9 Knuckle Arm Collar (4pcs / MP9)
IF401 | D> (&% TO— / MP9)| @) & 5xita 1100 IFW326| (-7 (0= /MPY | TTT | 557 [ dpes) | B7) & Zadfa 1100
KY | Wing (Fluorescent Yellow / MP9) | instead of (1. GM | Wheel Hub (Narrow / MP9 / 777 / Gunmetal / 4pcs) | instead of @7).
IF401 | D1 > T (GRTA & / MP9) | (@) &xita 1100 IFW336| +1 OV lA =L+ hTI— / dpcs) | €1 & 33 1200
W | Wing (White / MP9) instead of BL | Wheel Nut With Nylon (Blue / 4pcs) | instead of ¢f3).
IF410 | R/X—* ¥ (48T / MP9) ezt *rHEER 2200 IFW336| 74 OVfmA=LFy NAYAGY v [ dpes) | Q1) & 5xita 1200
-48 | Spur Gear (48T / MP9) instead of (14).”for changing the gear rati GM | Wheel Nut With Nylon (Gunmetal / 4pcs) | instead of @f)).
N=RUTH >V ){—=2Z2F7—(MP9) | 6 & =i IFW336| 1OV fifd—ILFy MLy R / dpcs) | @D & 3xife
IF437 | Hard Rear Shock Stay (MP9) | instead of @9). 6000 R | Wheel Nut With Nylon (Red / 4pcs) | instead of €. 1200
B&IF346 €y 75 It~y N LRY IFW402| 71394 YT A7=17~ (X5 7 4pcsiMP9) &M 4EAD 1000
[F348 €y 75V 1\=27Y v LEE B | Auminum Wing Stay Collar (Gunmetali4pesiMP9) | instead of @9). 4pcs
IF346 Big shock stay and IF348 Big IFwdos| SP Fr vk (MP9) 7OV VY EY5-FIB| o000
shock spring L are required TCD Gear Set (MP9) for Front / Rear / Center Diff.

42




A7 32— OPTIONAL PARTS

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—=Y % kN Y E i ACZE kN Y E i
Part Names Description (Fr¥R) Part Names Description (Bitk)
IFW405| SP5v/t—EaMY (91267 20cs/ £y 75 V)¢-F) ERM Sty T VIE 600 IFW444| 707874 Riq=I\T (Qocs [ 7 X5Y 7 JNPY) | @D & Rffk 750
-128 | SP Shock Piston (1.2+8 Hole / 2pcs / for Big Shock) | instead of {89). For Shock setting GM | Front Wide Wheel Hub (2pcs / Gunmetal / MP9) | instead of @7).
IFWA405| SPHvI-ERN(136 R/ 2pes/ €y 75 VIR | (W) &3Ha  Guit-tyT4VTR TWITAVTRT=XIYNAYAG Y7 [MPY)| @& 352
-138 | SP Shock Piston (a1.3+8 Hole / 2pcs / for Big Shock) | instead of (84 For Shack setting 600 IFWA445] minum Wing Stay Mount (Gunmetal / MP9) | instead of @3). 2000
IFW405| SPHV/-EAMY (91487 2005/ Ky 5 01-F) EXH Tty TR TLVIERT=Y AV X9 v7 | MPI)
-148 | SP Shock Piston (o1.4+8 Hole / 2pcs / for Big Shock) | instead of (89. For Shack setting 600 IFWA46| minum Ride Height Gauge (Gunmetal / MP9) 800
N—=R7OY 7y =Y ZRKRILT — & TVEINYIREAN=Fy NAYXF Y [MP9)
IFW406 Hard Front Upper Sus. Holder | instead of €3). 1900 IFW447 Aluminum Hex Servo Saver Nut (Gunmetal / MP9) 450
AN—=ROFZYRRILY — &R PRINVILYIATT )Y F5 -T2 (798 NPYSTHR) | (8 & 3T
IFW407| Hard Lower Sus. Holder instead of (44). 2400 IFW448| Long Range Steering Servo Hom (FUTABAMPYST-RR)| instead of (9. 1400
IFW408| A=Y ryz-bvit-27-M AT/ -NPY)| B) & Zxia PAARVALYTATP YT H-iti-v157 KOBAPYSTRR) | (89 & 3KHfe
B Hard Rear Short Shock Stay (M-Size ShockiMP9)| instead of 26). 4000 IFW449| Long Range Steering Servo Hom (SANWAMPYST-RR) | instead of (8. 1400
7IRI0UMTFR 7L MRS AYA5Y Y [MPY) BO), B2 & Rt 7IWIN=R7y R= =Rt )\—(MP9) | ()& 5Hfe
IFWA4121 4iminum Front Hub Carier et (L, R/ GunmetalMP9)| instead of §0), 2. 6200 IFW450] Ayminum Hard Upper Servo Saver (MP9) | instead of (). 2300
ZLEUEMLIOY REY MEY AUy [ P9)| 69, 60 & it 1S105 | AlbRy b=y 78 /=r-2 M/ 155 20c8) | (8D & 2t 2fEAD
IPWA13/ g\ minum Rear Torque Rod Set (Gunmetal /MPS) | instead of (59), 6. 2700 -01V/ | Velvet Coating Big Shock Case (M /=55 /2pcs)| instead of (@).  2pcs 3800
TLIYPNT %57 (0f20LRI AV XY v MPY) | BD), @D & R L/RE 1 IS106 | Ey79u=-27Yv7 M/ 34 8Tl- 814/ 1=84)| Q) & ZH  §vit—ty7 478
IFWA4141 4y minum Rear Hub Carier (0f-2.00L RiGunmetalMP9) | instead of @), @). L/R each 1 6000 -814 | Big Shock Spring (M / Light Blue / 8-1.4 /L=84) | instead of @03. For Shock setting 1100
FAI7AY MRy Ry M By X5Y w7 /P9) | (D& iR IS106 | Ev79uI=27Uv5 M/ T~ 816/184) | Q) & 5H  §uii~ty74V7E
IPWA18/ pminum Front Torque Rod Set (Gunmetal/ WP9)| instead of . 2400 -816 | Big Shock Spring (VM / Blue / 8-1.6 /L=84) | instead of . For Shock seting| 1100
oy T2-$UA 07 M Qoes /91 PO /%) | (9 & KR 1S106 | Ey79v=27U25M [ 5)=> | 914/ 184) | @) & i Fun-ty7(V7E
IFW419 Cap Universal Swing Shatt (2pcs /91 /MP9/ MP9g)| instead of 9. 3800 -914 | Big Shock Spring (M / Green /9-1.4 / L=84) | instead of @3. For Shock setting 1100
HD Y P22 t=HRA 507 M 9312005 WP TKS) | G1D), BT & KM IS106 | £y5521=27)55M] 54N )=y 1416/ L80) | @) &5Ha  Fuli-ty74 V)R
IPWA25 4b Rear niversa Swing St (L=5512pcsMP3 K | instead of G2, @M. 3900 -916 | Big Shock Spring (M /Light Green /9-1.6/L=84)| instead of @09. For Shock seting| ' 100
HD 70V by 822/ 1v+7 ML=84/TocWP9) | @D, G & 5t 1S106 | Ey75v=27927 M/ =71 J 1016/ [84) | Q) & 358 §uit—ty74V7R
IFWA430| 4 Front C-Universal Shatt (L=84/1pc/MP9) | instead of @1), 3. 2200 ~1016 | Big Shock Spring (M / Purple / 10-1.6 /L=84) | instead of @19, For Shock setting| 1100
HD Y PE>9—-12)t=H 1Y% 7 M L=110Tpc/MPY)| @D), G1B) & it IS106 | Ey75vK-27)v7 M/ K74 /11-16/1=84) Q) & 333 FV)i-EvT (V5B
IFWA31| 1p Rear C-Universal Shatt (L=110/1pcMP9) | instead of 1), @®. 2300 -1116 | Big Shock Spring (M / White / 11-1.6 / L=84) | instead of @09. For Shock setting| 1100
KD %4y T225-220-5034 7977 M oo BNRIPYe) | 6) & 3THe IS106 | Ey75vi-37Y07 (M ALy 8514/ 184) | Q) & 58H  FU)i-kyT( V)R
IFW434/ Cap Center Uriveral Swing Shatt (1pc/84MPMPe) | instead of @1). 2200 -8514 | Big Shock Spring (M / Orange /8.5-1.4 / L=84) | instead of @0. For Shock setting 1100
K51y 7828-120=5034 7 7N o TTONRIRSE) | @D & RHe IS106 | £y75v1t-27)v7(M/A10- 9514/ 1=84) | @) & 5K §vit-kyT4V7R
IFWA3S5) 1 cap Certer Univeral Swing Srt 1o 0MPOIPSe)| instead of @9). 2300 -9514 | Big Shock Spring (M / Yellow /95-1.4/ L-84) | instead of @%9. For Shock seting| 1100
PAITAINNT#E )T NLR 16 [ 5s )y RS | 60), 62 & R ORI |7RYT=I YA VAR I F =I5~
IFWASE| v Fon Hub Crier St L, R 6% Gunmeil/ P9 | instead of §0),82. 6200 30153 | Advantage Twin Spec Charger 23000
IFW437| 707+ vty 7455924 M10g/ 2005 | MPY) | 2 LA D 2400 ORI | 7RIVT=Y AC/DC §yFF v =Y r—(K71 ) 12000
-10 | Front Knuckle Setting Weight (10g/ 2pcs / MP9)| 2pcs 30189W| Advantage Touch Charger (JP plug) PSE
IFW437 | 7098y 7lhy74v9914 M15gf 2008/ MPY) | 2 FBIA D 2400 ORI | 7RRY7=YDCHyF7OFv—=Yv— 14000
-15 | Front Knuckle Seting Weight (159 / 2pcs / MP9)| 2pcs 30205 | Advantage Touch Pro 12VDC
IFW438| V¥1\T%5Y7ty74 57914 M10g/ 2p0s /MPY) | 2 A D 2400 ORI | 7RIy7=Y AC/DC TOUCHDUO F+=Yv— 28000
-10 | Rear Hub Carrier Seting Weight (10g/ 2pcs / MP9)| 2pcs 30239 | Advantage Touch Duo AC/DC 2x100W/JP Plug
IFW438 | UrNF#+UFey7425924 M15g ] 200/ MP9) | 2 LA D 2400 W0201| 5.8mm /\— K7R— )L (bpcs) | 6D & xite S5EAD | 55
-15 | Rear Hub Carrier Seting Weight (159 / 2pcs / MP9)| 2pcs H | 5.8mm Hard Ball (5pcs) instead of 6. 5pcs
TAYMYINRY AT YT 459 14 Moy b(MP9) W0202| 6.8mm /\— R7R—)L (5pcs) | @ &zt 5f@AD
IFW439 Front Knuckle &Rear Hub Setting Weight Set (MP9) 8000 H 6.8mm Hard Ball (5pcs) instead of {20). 5pcs 700
IFW440| #5>70v+7 /-0y K (5x28mm / 2pcs | MPY) | 66)& fEk 6.8mm /\— Rik—JL(H=4.8 / 4pcs) | @B & ik 4BAD
-28 | Tranium Front Upper Rod (5x28mm/2pcs /MP9) | instead of 69). 2200 | |WO0204/ g 8mm Hard Ball (H=4.8 / 4pcs)| instead of @.  4pcs 700
IFW440| 75> )77/t~ K (5:38mm / 2pcs / MP9) | 48)& Kt v >0 KR-200 {1
-38 | Titanium Rear Upper Rod (5x38mm / 2pcs / MPY) | instead of @8). 2200 82216 Syncro KR-200 Reciever B x1 5500
IFW441 | 75277290y K (4xdbmm / 2pcs / MP) | (D& Kt LSD ¥ v AL LSD ¥ vHAA 1)L
-46 | Titanium Steering Rod (4x46mm / 2pcs / MP9) | instead of (). 2400 92201 | TGD Gear Ol For TCD Gear 1200
IFW442| 75277 )v4-RTy K (336mm / pc ) MP9) | (6D & 35t 1200 92653 | 5.8mm/\—RA—LY 31> M3OR [ 4pes)| 63 & Zifh 4BAD [ 900
-36 | Titanium Steering Servo Rod (3¢36mm  1pc /MPY) | instead of (8). H 5.8mm Hard Ball Joint (3.0 hole / 4pcs)| instead of (3). 4pcs
FyrOy ReEy ~(MP9) |148%AD YTV TTIA N NSYZEEY T4~
IFW443| Titanium Rod Set (MP9) Full set for a kit 7400 96161 Setting Weight Weight for balance 480

oty —

AKA98101

IR—Y %

Part Names
AKAT >+ (L

Sk
Description
AKAOTAD T vy

S E A
(Fiik)

ACCESSORY

AKA98101

IR—Y %

Part Names
AKA T ¥+ (XXL)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AR
Description
AKAOIAD Ty vy

e E A
(Fiik)

L | AKA Short Sleeve Black Shirt (L)| T-Shirt With AKA Logo | 2200 XXL | AKA Short Sleeve Black Shirt (XXL) | T-Shirt With AKA Logo | 2200
AKA98101| AKA T & Y (M) AKAOTIAD TS vy | 500 akagsioa| AKA R—2ZR—)LF v v 7(BK) 3800
M AKA Short Sleeve Black Shirt (M) | T-Shirt With AKA Logo AKA Baseball Cap (Black)
AKA98101| AKA T < + Y (SM) AKAOTIAD Tvy | 5500 akagazot| AKA AR —=FH—=IL )| AV IFILRFT v H— 800
S AKA Short Sleeve Black Shirt (SM) | T-Shirt With AKA Logo AKA Sponsor Decal Sheet (Large) | Original Sticker
AKA98101| AKA T <+ Y (XL) AKAOTIAD T2y | o000
XL | AKA Short Sleeve Black Shirt (XL)| T-Shirt With AKA Logo

43



36219

=V
Part Names
SPFAT7TyI)—xX—
SP Knife Edge Reamer

AR
Description

T — DI T ICEF)

Tool for making holes on Bodies.

T
(HiR)

1800

80164

=Y %
Part Names

AFS
Description

J0ZL>F(55/7.0/8.0/10mm)
Cross Wrench (5.5/7.0/8.0/10mm)

Tl

(Biik)
450

ACE2

Part Names

NFS
Description

Y ZE A
(BiR)

ACE2

Part Names

FS
Description

Y ZE A

(BiR)

P I e e P o o A 2
o Biab 7% | 5SS B o oo pnoply5 7O | L™ | e
T N et o e e e SRS T IR
e e G el e W [ S A o e e

=Y %
Part Names

TEAI - AL

NFS
Description

Y ZE A
(BiR)

CHEMICAL - OIL

IN—V %

Part Names

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

FS
Description

Y TE il

(Biik)

KYOSHO Z~X¥+ L7 )L—(14g)| BRiEEHl Ay %4k (F58E 10cc) | E R D#EMHBIEH

96154 | KYOSHO Special Glue (14g)| Instant Glue 700 96178 | | octite (medium strength 10cc) | Stops loosing screw 1200
FRP Y )L — K (1.0) | RF«—@ErrisHic NAYORY TLyIavAq47—| R7 Y > 78 (7.4cc)

96160 FRP Gel Sheet (1.0) For body repair and reinforcement 2000 96180 Microlon Precision Oiler Great fuel bearings (7.4cc) 3000
Uy Ixv 7 ZX(39) 7y REERHRS U R HG Y34 >Y K7 UZR =R AV

96162 Ring Gear Grease (3g) Fluorine special grease. 400 96508 | 1 Joint Grease Grease for joint part. 800

96172 JYAVAANT—ZR(N6K)| ¥V AVAC BT — 700 96625 SPR7ZUYTUFy R N7 U2 TRRDIEREZ FIE 1000
Silicone Oil Case (16pcs) | Case for silicone oil Special Bearing Liquid Retrieves potentiality of Bearing.

96175 ®ET U Z(10g) BRGRES U X 900 ORI | T4—LAUAY E=49-9U—F— 850
Thermal Grease (10g) Grease improves conduction of heat. 41702 | Motor Cleaning Spray

ACVE4 A (% No. L AR [k FE JACVE4 WA (5= No. L AR [k FE ACAVE4 WA (5= No. E AR [k e
Part Names Qty. |[#%) Part Names Qty. |(##®) Part Names Qty. |(#H)
SIL [ ¥YUa>A+)L(100) SIL | &Yy )L (700) SIL | ¥V ay#+)L(7000)
0100| Silicone Qil (100) 0700 Silicone Qil (700) 7000| Silicone Oil (7000)
SIL | >V vyl (150) SIL | >Y > 7#4)L(800) 5 I—F SIL | &Yyl (10000)
0150| Silicone Qil (150) 0800 | Silicone Qil (800) for shocks. 10000| Silicone Qil (10000)
SIL | >U3>#1)L(200) SIL [ U371 (900) (40cc) SIL | ¥ 3>-)L(20000)
0200/ Silicone QOil (200) 0900/ Silicone Oil (900) 20000| Silicone Qil (20000)
SIL | ¥YayA-1)L(250) SIL | ¥ a>#-)L(1000) SIL | &Y > #-4)L(30000)
0250 Silicone Oil (250) 1000| Silicone Oil (1000) 30000| Silicone Qil (30000)
SIL | Y a>#-)L(300) SIL | Y ayA-)L(1100) SIL | ¥V > # )L (40000)
0300| Silicone Qil (300) 1100| Silicone Oil (1100) 40000| Silicone Oil (40000)
SIL | &Yy )L (350) SIL | Y av#A-)L(1200) SIL | &Yy 7+l (50000) T7R %600
0350| Silicone Qil (350) 5 ) —HB £600 1200/ Silicone Oil (1200) £600 50000| Silicone Oil (50000) for diffs.
SIL | >Y >4l (400) for shocks. SIL | >Ya>#-)L(1300) SIL | &Y > 7L (60000) (40cc)
0400/ Silicone Qil (400) (40cc) 1300| Silicone Oil (1300) 60000| Silicone Qil (60000)
SIL | ¥ ayA1)L(450) SIL | ¥ a>#-)L(2000) 78 SIL | &Y > #-)L(80000)
0450 Silicone Oil (450) 2000/ Silicone Qil (2000) for diffs. 80000| Silicone Qil (80000)
SIL [ ¥U3>#+)L(500) SIL | >V 3> +)L(3000) (40cc) SIL | ¥U3>#-)L(100000)
0500 | Silicone Qil (500) 3000| Silicone Qil (3000) 100000| Silicone Qil (100000)
SIL | ¥ a>A1)L(550) SIL | &Y a>7#)L(4000) SIL | &Y a>7#-)L(300000)
0550| Silicone QOil (550) 4000| Silicone Qil (4000) 300000 Silicone Oil (300000) £1300
SIL | >V >4 )L(600) SIL | &Y >4l (5000) SIL | &Y > #-)L(500000)
0600 | Silicone Qil (600) 5000| Silicone Oil (5000) 500000 Silicone Oil (500000)
SIL | YU avA1)L(650) SIL | ¥Yav#1)L(6000)
0650| Silicone Oil (650) 6000 | Silicone Qil (6000)

44



EXFYyRN - UDT -Dvyvr— (1)

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (1)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

RE ‘ e M [XEf RE ‘ £ B [XEf RE ‘ B AH Xz
No. Parts Names Quantity| (&) No. Parts Names Quantity| (k) No. Parts Names Quantity| (%K)
@ C_'J_‘/7 @I 7)b§75‘/9’d’4[|‘/7‘"y]\ (hmmmm RNy T RER
C-Ring Aluminium Flanged Nylon Nut Button Hex Screw
+C11 | G ing(C1110pc8) 10pcs| 200 | [+ iy Fmgegon ] 4755 | 300| | 1S12505H| Bunon Sorau i i opes) [199°5] 400
@ cRing MO i) gy o s | 4955 [ 900 | 1513008 Bncn S0 NS Dy [10pes| 300
FEO1S | £ Ring(e1 510pce) 10pcs| 150 |\ i) P g | 4765 | 00| 15130008 Bcr S ey [10pes] 200
FEO20 | £ g2 01pce) 109cs| 150 | | BSAS) iy st o S| 95 | 300 | | 113010 gncr e e [109c5] 200
12025 | £ ping(E2 510p00 topes) 50| | (TN FSIS012H| B S 12 i0pes) 19755 300
FE020 | £ ing(Ea 010000 10pcs| 150 | 1502604 | ot iz enaiopes | |10%65| 200 | 1S10015H| Binon'Seroubiarpes [199°5] 300
FE00 | £ Bing(Ea0/0pce) 10pcs| 150 | 502608 | 5t S oz emsiopes | |10P65| 200 | 1S10019H| Bunor Sl o tope) [199°5] 200
FEO0 | £ Bing(E5.0/10pce) 10pcs| 150 | | 1502508 | i S mupenainopes | |109%5 200 | |10 Bunor Sorowihenhiaizarspes) | 5 | 200
FEOS0 | £ fing(c6.0/10pce) 10pcs| 150 | | 1502512 | i S emmzemarones | |1095 200 | | 15140084 Gnor S itenntaropes) |19 200
FEO70 | E ping(er. Gopes) opos | 150 [ 1-s00008 | gt LA 1omes| 200 | 15140104 Bnon S oo pe) [199°5] 300
FEI00 | £ Bina(Er0.060c8) opos | 150 | [ 1:500008 | gt GGy [10pes| 200 | 1514015H| Bunon Srewimeaspes) | PCS | 200
B W 09010 i Serombrionopes | |10%es| 200 | |r-sanien] BT erarapes) | 57 | 300
N20T6 | Lt r10p6e) 109cs| 200 | | 1509012 | i S muanronopes | |1095 200 | | 514020H Bunor Soroitenhaaaorspes) | S | 200
2620 | L imaonopen | [100es| 200 | | sosots |t Cpee [10pes| 200 | 1514022 Gunon rewimeramapen) | PCS | 300
N2024 | {0z anOpes) 10pos| 200 | | 1509018 | i & amuranopes | [10pes| 200| | (Jummmm
032 | {0 ) 10pes) 10pcs| 200 | | 502025 | 5t S uiiasopes | |10PeS| 200 st B ot | 2% | 500
B Sonna 503090 | i S rombaonopes | |10%es| 200 | |1t e s 97 | 500
NESSON | a3 00 Nyl (e |57 200 | (1500008 | it S enivianonesy | [109es] 200 | |t B roaes | 87 | 500
GOSN | s ) Ngon (s |57 200 | (150010 | it S L nnesy | [100es] 200 | szt e daaes | 87| 500
NGOAGN | N ) Ngon (o |59 200 | 150015 | it S L ey [109es] 200 | |0 B rtses) | €0 | 500
OSSN | s ) Ngon (o | 5965 | 200 | | 1500020 | 1o S oL ionopes) |10 200 | | SO Bt S Tintamvicipes) 575 | 70
B Ruminim tyion ot (M o Tapping Scrow P 7o
SIS o o i) | 5755 | 90| | SIS | 1510 St cuanopesy | [10pes| 200 | | vsaasto| Lo TSRS | sves | 200
SRR ) o (P | 5765 [ 00| |15 15 il e ey [10pes| 200 | | 2| &t S e | s | 200
SIS o o (i | 5255 | 00| | “SESETP | 10 610 s ot auteingposy [10Pes| 200 | | vseanoe | S0 SECREIEEN | spes | 2o
HEDSUAR] o) o (i) | 59| 300 | [ 50m8Te| ey [10ves| 200 | | vseanno | G & oy | spes | 200
AN L o (o 5705 00| [vsmotare| g ey [10pes| 200 | || S0 S CREITIAN | spes | 200
HBINS) o o (e | 5005 | 300 | vsmorere | 15l SRS ey [1opes| 200 | | vsaaots | S LSRRI sves | 2o
B Fageani VSOSTP| 1 g Serewactaropos) | |08 200 | | vszots | Sr SRR | sves 200
NGOG | ) Flangea (1opce) [10Pe5| 200 [1stmrete| el e opesy [10pes| 200 | || £ e ey | sves | 200
OISR | st 5 rango (el Feiepe)| 0903 | 300 | [vsmeorsTe pp it U ey [10pes) 200 | | szmoso | 7 | e 200
[ Fageanyonni 1SOUR0TP| 5 i Sorewizoriopes) | |10e8 200 | | vs2aon0| Sr S LUl | e 200
VSN | i) Fanged yion e 72 | 200 | | (I 2 B 2 e S
NSNS ) gy (vt 90| 400 | | -S0008T| g Opesy 1095|400 | | 523006 | s e ramgers | % | 400
NEENR) s P o R 9955 | 400 1000107 g v opas|10Pes| 400 | | 52008 | {0 e | 5% | 400
ST i Sorow(Thaniumon 0pen 10955 400 | | s2aee | &0 eaapesy | 57 | 00
1-803015T N1 Y REZ(M3x15)(F5 >~ /8A) 8pcs | 400 1-524010F Fv v TEZ(MAX10/7Z Y If/5A) 5pcs | 400

Bind Screw(Titanium/M3x15/8pcs)

Cap Screw(M4x10/Flanged/5pcs)

45



EXFybh - UVT D9y v—(2)

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (2)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

mE m# AH kE( mE m# AH hEf mt A S
No Parts Names Quantity| (%K) Parts Names Quantity| (k) g Parts Names Quantity| (%t#k)
ga? I:—;Z\d Screw 1-834015TP ﬁzz E;iéhéliZlv?héllS1)5K)10pcs) 10pcs| 200 m ;o/:rfi I{|etaud/ ;E‘épping Screw
592608 | 1o Serom(M2 exiropes) |10965] 200 | [ S04TP| 15 e o005 200 | [rsamnte | pes) |109c5] 200
59262 | 1o Seron(M o T20pes) 10965 200 | [ 1504STP| 15 it ST oy 1005] 200 | [ rsmone| 1t dpos) |1095] 200
1-833006 ;)IL: If;icg’\gff\jv/(:vl%i\G)HOpcs) 10pcs| 200 Dmmmmm ?I'thniJZZatl ﬁead Screw 1-543008TP ]F—Eg;:djé(c,\r/«lj\:\j((?ﬂgx%ﬁ())pcs) 10pcs| 200
9008 | 1 e Scromndriopos |100es| 200|100 | e e 10pes 400 | e 1 oopes) [109es] 200
9010 | 1o Sorentxionopes) |109e5| 200 | 15300 et pey 10965 400 | [ S4STP| 5 i ScromantOpos) |109°5] 200
901 | o ond Sorowioaxi3nopes) |100es| 200 | |sanrer| BT B ey [0pes d00 || WD r
9014 | P e SarewManopes) |100es| 200 | | 1ssa01s | £ e Boes 400 | | 1559000 | ST sntpen[109cs] 200
9016 | 1 o SerewMaeropes) |100es| 200 | {13008 | e G N e e 600 | | 1559008 | G nanopen[109cs] 200
9018 | i rond Sorenixiinopes) |100e5| 200 | [rsaar| o epcs | 600 | | 15005 | gL ca 0o [1oves] 200
592030 | 1 Soremiiaonopes) |100e5| 200 | [rsaorsT| | 9cs | 600 || 155008 | S e ey [10pes] 200
59008 | 1o Sorow(Maxanopes) |100e5 200 | [ satant| e U ) | s | 600 || 15010 | St omtposy|100cs] 200
1-834010 ::IL: If;id(’\ggélv?l{/l14?<17?))/10pcs) 10pcs| 200 Dmmmm 'ﬁtjnizz;: Iier Hi)f( Screw 1-853012 ;zet/S]::rzv/;?lslll\gf;(ZI/?(/):)c?s})\) 10pcs| 200
9401 | i rond Seronixianones) |100e5| 200 | [rsamot| 2l ) o0cs | 500 || 1ssa0ns | Gl e | S9cs | 200
S0 | i rond SerewiMixisnopes) |107e5| 200 | 1ot 2 le L ) o0cs | 500 | |00 | e e | S9cs | 250
S0 | i hoad SereniMxiBnones) |10%65] 200 | 13T o | s | 500 | | 155025 | e omeey | 9cs | 200
594020 | 17 e Seremanzonopes) |100es| 200 | ot o e | 8oes [ 500 | | 1554008 | TS hantpen[109cs] 200
Do 2 e VST e S| 08| 500 | | 554008 | s COURERCEY |1opes| 200
FSS005H| P e Cvmmniasopas) 093] 300 | | 1smtet| £t | epcs [ 850 | | vssuore | e O S [10pes| 200
FSE006H| it e Cwenisopes) [109°5] 300 | 130T £ e | SPes [ 850 | | ssuomn | e[ spes 250
FSSH006H| it oad Screm{eseopas) 10955 300 | |53 e s 5765 [ 750 | | 1555008 | e ey spes | 250
FSSE010M] it e S Hen i 0pas) 10965 300 | | FSHIESHT oG mammozsips| 065 | 700 | | 1555040 | G S eraoipen | 5905 200
HZEZ(M3x15)(Nv 7 ZX/10A) FIVYSIIYEVITER Ty —
1-833015H Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs) 10pcs| 300 m Titanium Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw @ Washer
FSS010H| Pt nd Srown e 10905] 300 | st 1 T R o [10pes| 400 | |t | ey [10pes| 200
FS008H| it e Crmmeniaaopes) 10908 400 | ST e [109es| 400 | | s | ) [10pes| 200
FSMII0M| it e SerHenaniOpes) [ 10955 400 | | 1SB00IPT g 10Pes| 400 | | 08t | ot e [109cs| 200
FSMITZH| it e Serenant2opes) 10955 400 | | SS0STFT o o €0 [ 400 | | 0100 | ol s o) [10pes] 400
FSSHOT5H| Pt ead Srownti s 1095|400 | [HsomtsTT 1o | 49cs 800 | | ot | o ey [10pes| 400
FSMOT0H| Pt e Sormwhacinpes) | P25 | 400 | [0 oy | 4Pcs 800 | | rotane| o 0 gy [10pes| 20
M|l Scrom{enHocz0pes)| 5P| 400 | [ ISHOSTPT et s 4oes [ 00| | rsorans| ot ey [109cs| 200
1-834025H :a?ki;(gcfgiaé;h}lazzégé)) 5pcs | 400 Ommmmmm é—o/:ngﬁead Screw 1-W701105 Vlj\la/sl';:zn/l_7(>(l\1/]17;()];/)é?x:5s/)5)\) 5pcs | 200
[m ga? ge‘;dESZIZ:rngping Screw 1-842008 ;_o/:niéc(?gvzv)((laélg/i\o)pcs) 10pcs| 200 1-W701110 V?Ia/sh/e:'()l\ll_7(x’\1/l17;1]3/>é:)cos/)5)\) 5pes | 200
VST | 16 1t oad Sromi2 vtopes 10905 200 | | vsazmmo | 200 CRlED ey [1opes| 20| | ©) Sprng Washer
VST | 16 1t oad Srom2 vihopes 1095|200 | | 1sa201s |00 E e o) [10Pes| 200 | |05 2 S 310pco) [10PCS| 20
TPHZER(M2.6x12/10A) FAREZ(M2.6x25/10A)
1-832612TP | 1p Fat Head Screw(M2.6x12/10pcs) |10PCS| 200 | | 1-842625 | oy Screw(M2.6x25/10pcs) | 10PCS| 200
VST | 16 71t oad Sevom(Minti10pos)[10905| 200 | | -sazen | 200 2SOt ey [10pes| 200
1-833008TP is?:lz?t E‘;Ej’vls?;)r(eg\é(]l\?;;;HOpcs) 10pcs| 200 1-543006 ;o/:ngégr\gi)((l\%lg/:\o)pcs) 10pcs| 200
VST | 16 Pt ke SeremMoxi0Mopos) 1095|200 | | sz | 2o SSTOUNET ey [10pes] 200
VSSOEIP| 15 Fit g Screw(V 2H0pos)[109°5] 200
VSHOIST| 16 7 e SermMoetsHopes) | 10955| 20
1-8330187P Iﬁzz Eéél\ggzjlv?l\aég1]8\/)10pcs) 10pcs| 200

46




RN IEFER25F12BT1HREDHD T, "Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.

RBIANTVIN=") AT a2 IN=")DIBATE

KINSOBATERFBFREAICRSETWLEEET

MEE @ 2% LD B UTUESIIBATHANT\— Y P AT 3/ — Y EBEA
IhLBeorL L TR ICETENTEET,

ﬁ - O/ —VERETEEBALTWERID BECAFRVEEE. 1YY —Ry VB
(-]

AEN CRAENSBERT THBATHIENTERT,
(REBEROBERAHIC & 2 BERSIGFR20F3B31AZE > TRT STV
WTHDETOTFHT TR W)

O mD AL TRBERNR () &@BRICREFHRHUNPLETT,
HBRIWWHEIC & DERFHERNELZD X TOTTROENEAEFICTTSRRA LI,

XBEITFEARIZE - LBREICPIRBEEFEX LOERICED, EndHBas L
XITDTHSMUHTTHELIEE,

1.FTRBEETERDHLIIEEZ W,

FTIE BEKDOBIEN COBEBZELBEVNKRDO W EWHBBICSRIELLEEV SHED/N—Y DEED
BNIZEBATEX T ZORICH /BURRAE 2R FE LB EBAD R L—XICIRDET,

7

BIETCHED/I =YD R ERMUINES G TE . REBDOIA Y Z4 V=Y BEXRE ZHBINIEZDH TEXTEEXT,

AV SAVIR—YVEEBEE CHLD/IN—YDRBVPHESFZEERLBICTEX L TLESVW.EEERRRESZE I LW ZITNh
BB TI BERDODCEEN BIEICHBEITLET,

K—EER>TVWEWBEHTEVWET,

A: RIRFHEAE TR ELR B: BIETHERIN—V% C: 2EFXM5H3~4HT
N=YOmBELYEZ EXULREZERILS, BEROZBED, KIEI
RT3, BEIFLET,
v, AYSAY
ﬁﬁ@g{%—i‘yﬁf 2 IN—YEEE

BRIEIEZ D

ATVA—H

BEITY,

\, J

2.8EICTTIIBWVERIE xosETcREISEERSTHBATEEY,

RIEICITHBWSEEIE. ZER—LAR—YADOREREA Y 10 avIHSERUIAH LS,

p
A=Y NTRBEICALAD http://kyoshoshop-online.com

KYOSHOR—AR—IVRDA VTV I ANS
REAVZAavTw= oYy LTWEREL
MAEQRIO—RZERT THAAA TN
CEBEBYAIMITZIERATELET . MEERIF
EANDSZZHALIEEL,

AVTA02avT (A2 FT—Ry ) TEAL
ONLINE SHOR i A A N
BV ISERBRV WL ITET DT
fEEy,

REH St
T243-0034 HFNIREAHMT153

LBV A1 —EHRRET
WEE 046-229-4115 SHEE : B~2E (REEERC) 13:00~19:00



The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.

B3P BIEETRBLAOBHVA LR E

L % 151 [A] KH

M TlD, BIELUTATLEFL WA RBVWERECIWVWE LS, TBAWCEW:
IRFEIEXR 2. BB —T—HEREALHEVWEEL LIV,
REI——MHAEABBEVWEETORIE. BEFWELH, TEOBBEWVWEEHIK
ICHBEIFZ CEEADDZ, 77V I AXRIFEETEED SEEI W,

RENDOEEWSEE - R ——HE,

RBICBEVWGEORIE, TREI—T—HEREICTERE LS,
BEWEETOEIE. FTICERPEYL/ BRGREZ CARDS A, X/ BkGHGAEOR—IE, TEES, BnES
(F—No)ZzRHWB R E, BENEFKWICEMSELLE W,

gzcosmvatir: 046-229-4115

BETORHAWEEIE AR~ER(HIRE%ZMR<)13:00~19:00,

raxcosmwati: 046-229-10501 it e siihe anmanens

BETOSMVAEE : T243-0034 ®MR)IE BEARM itF153 REKARE 1—F—HHK=%
FUNJR

HEWS AR

BEWE TR FAXECREBETEED LSV BEETERF RE TR DSAEZERBSIETREXT,
HxDBEIF BEVWGERAEOIE—ZRE LTSV,

[ = No.30877T1  |&i@% | 4> 77—/ MP9e TKI readyset )
5% BERFE [TEBA .
o YN - ———  )|gpg|T® & A H
>MEF A—=h—% [5LRE2 - ET—4—
FaK LN
TUHF
— R/CIE Q) F
=i T
CEE
£/ it
ZHEED .
Bk EEE ( ) FAX ( )
FHOBBIC | e
Mgk | o ( ) FAX ( )
| B~ (REBER)13:00~19.00 CBESE A BKEE g | RINo.smeAm )
( _ N\
BEWE T SEEARE a7/ REsmEox— I BOBEES (F—No) EALSHE, BEN EAMICTRALLEI N,
\, J

HREKABHL TR, BEROBABROREFICHZANTEDET ., BRELD D, EXRVOEBHVWEEZREL THAD L BEFROBABRICOEELTE. (1)~ Q) DIHFAZRSBUI TE=FICIRM
UIeDRRI 2L 5B ERBBDEEA, ()BEROFHOEEERITIIBE, QEFERICEDEMTAERER I EE. QY —EADREDIHHHDOERFLICHTT 2158,

® RERINEE  T243-0034 #28)I|REABMT153
KVDSHE R— LK —3 @1 ——BHEEEBE 046-220-4115
THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS www.kyosho.com }'Sﬁ:ﬁ \,\’é‘@_’ Lj . ﬁ EEN@HE(*R% E 75: [3/% < )1 3:00~19 :00

PRINTED IN CHINA

85291401-1



	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_ 1
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_ 2
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_ 3
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_ 4
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_ 5
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_ 6
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_ 7
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_ 8
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_ 9
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_10
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_11
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_12
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_13
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_14
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_15
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_16
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_17
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_18
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_19
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_20
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_21
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_22
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_23
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_24
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_25
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_26
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_27
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_28
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_29
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_30
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_31
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_32
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_33
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_34
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_35
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_36
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_37
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_38
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_39
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_40
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_41
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_42
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_43
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_44
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_45
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_46
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_47
	30877T1-MM01 MP9e TKI3 MM_48

